ATBSON 2017 "Restricted Masters'

NO Bowler State | Div | Ave | Hcp | Game 1 | Game 2 | Game 3 | Game 4 | Game 5 | Game 6 | Scr Tot | H/cap | TOTAL
1 | Nola Downie Vic RL 160 | 36 150 137 163 216 203 222 1091 216 | 1307
2 | Jean McArthur Vic RL 146 | 48 159 147 190 164 191 138 989 288 | 1277
3 | Pat Robertson NSW | RL 164 | 32 158 193 155 198 195 169 1068 192 | 1260
4 | Liz Thompson NSW | RL 152 | 43 144 144 145 202 199 165 999 258 | 1257
5 | Marlene Jones Qid RL 155 | 40 191 140 164 202 161 146 1004 | 240 | 1244
6 | Paula Troy Qld RL 155 | 40 205 157 146 158 181 148 995 240 | 1235
7 | Shirley Struk NSW | RL 140 | 54 163 131 138 142 169 160 903 324 | 1227
8 | Carole Cowley NQ RL 156 | 39 175 152 174 188 149 148 986 234 | 1220
9 | Anette Henderson Vic RL 158 | 37 141 150 157 171 183 182 984 222 | 1206
10 | Evelyn O'Donnell NSW | RL 164 | 32 168 186 138 185 157 177 1011 192 | 1203
11 | Roslyn Absalom Vic RL 148 | 46 152 166 156 163 145 143 925 276 | 1201
12 | Dianne Boersma ACT |RL 168 | 28 175 162 149 203 160 175 1024 168 | 1192
13 | Carmel Ipock WA RL 151 | 44 132 154 188 129 156 168 927 264 | 1191
14 | Gloria Williamson Qid RL 155 | 40 149 128 167 139 192 160 935 240 | 1175
15 | Marilyn Thompson NQ RL 155 | 40 132 175 124 138 151 212 932 240 | 1172
16 | Susan Clarke Qld RL 168 | 28 147 146 159 235 187 125 999 168 | 1167
17 | Kath Kellett NSW | RL 156 | 39 133 153 145 154 196 151 932 234 | 1166
18 | Patricia James Vic RL 160 | 36 151 147 183 150 143 151 925 216 | 1141
19 | Janet Bradley-Ryalls NQ RL 149 | 45 119 124 172 169 141 143 868 270 1138

20 | Christine Frost WA RL 150 | 45 136 142 131 156 146 155 866 270 | 1136

21 | Jenny Telford SA RL 152 | 43 130 141 171 148 127 151 868 258 | 1126

22 | Chris Niquet Vic RL 160 | 36 156 170 149 158 139 135 907 216 | 1123

23 | Ann McGrath Tas RL 152 | 43 142 120 140 136 143 160 841 258 | 1099

24 | Leonie Ince NSW | RL 161 | 35 125 126 181 141 104 134 811 210 | 1021




ATBSON 2017 "Restricted Masters''

NO Bowler State | Div | Ave | Hcp | Game1 | Game?2 | Game3 | Game4 | Game5 | Game 6 | ScrTot | Hcap | TOTAL
1 | Mike Telford SA RM 176 | 21 206 198 154 225 220 188 1191 126 1317
2 | Lito O'Campo NA RM 165 | 31 212 183 202 170 156 201 1124 186 1310
3 | Grant Barsby Qld RM 165 | 31 175 151 157 183 224 232 1122 186 1308
4 | Jacek Piekart WA RM 167 | 29 181 163 241 169 169 200 1123 174 1297
5 | Mike Lescai SA RM 151 | 44 162 186 165 129 144 187 973 264 1237
6 | Arthur Anderson Qld RM 150 | 45 163 167 171 158 148 157 964 270 1234
7 | Jeff Kemp NSW |RM | 154 | 41 148 139 156 165 195 180 983 246 | 1229
8 | Andrew Bocevski Tas RM 173 | 24 244 150 169 180 163 147 1053 144 1197
9 | Felice Di Cesare NSW | RM 170 | 27 220 177 138 172 171 150 1028 162 1190

10 | Jeff Knight Vic RM 174 | 23 152 185 128 216 212 154 1047 138 1185

11 | Ken Cheong WA RM 143 | 51 165 162 136 145 125 142 875 306 1181

12 | Kym Willis NA RM 106 | 84 114 109 112 111 126 103 675 504 1179

13 | Manfred Jankowski NSW | RM 174 | 23 136 177 190 191 170 169 1033 138 1171

14 | Terry Yendle NSW | RM 178 | 19 182 184 209 150 151 172 1048 114 1162

15 | Graeme Sneddon NSW |[RM | 172 | 25 159 175 173 186 156 157 1006 | 150 | 1156

16 | Tony Burns ACT |RM 166 | 30 166 115 198 177 157 159 972 180 1152

17 | Rob Voysey Qld RM 183 | 15 178 172 167 156 188 201 1062 90 1152

18 | Brian Lockley ACT | RM 171 | 26 183 179 168 141 146 157 974 156 1130

19 | Anthony Cella ACT |RM 120 | 72 154 102 105 140 97 90 688 432 1120

20 | Ron Lafferty SA RM 177 | 20 162 152 170 176 168 163 991 120 1111

21 | Keith Piper ACT |RM | 172 | 25 136 139 183 176 146 170 950 150 | 1100

22 | Dave Woodward ACT | RM 163 | 33 149 111 160 140 151 165 876 198 1074

23 | Rick Axen Vic RM 173 | 24 177 145 186 143 131 138 920 144 1064

24 | Marek Czernecki Tas |RM | 153 | 42 137 132 154 97 135 145 800 252 | 1052




ATBSON Restricted Masters" Top 8 Men

No Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Mike Lescai Res | 151 44 216 216 44 260
2 | Lito O'Campo Res | 165 31 191 191 31 222
3 | Andrew Bocevski Res | 173 24 181 181 24 205
4 | Jeff Kemp Res | 154 | 41 157 157 41 198
5 | Arthur Anderson Res | 150 | 45 138 138 45 183
6 | Jacek Piekart Res | 167 29 153 153 29 182
7 | Mike Telford Res | 176 21 153 153 21 174
8 | Grant Barsby Res | 165 31 133 133 31 164

ATBSON Restricted Masters" Top 8 Ladies

Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Shirley Struk Res | 140 54 201 201 54 255
2 | Jean McArthur Res | 146 48 184 184 48 232
3 | Marlene Jones Res | 155 40 178 178 40 218
4 | Nola Downie Res | 160 36 168 168 36 204
5 | Paula Troy Res | 155 40 163 163 40 203
6 | Pat Robertson Res | 164 | 32 170 170 32 202
7 | Liz Thompson Res | 152 43 143 143 43 186
8 | Carole Cowley Res | 156 39 129 129 39 168




ATBSON Restricted Masters" Top 6 Men

Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Andrew Bocevski Res | 173 24 212 212 24 236
2 | Lito O'Campo Res | 165 31 191 191 31 222
3 | Arthur Anderson Res | 150 45 164 164 45 209
4 | Jeff Kemp Res | 154 | 41 159 159 41 200
5 | Mike Lescai Res | 151 44 147 147 44 191
6 | Jacek Piekart Res | 167 29 159 159 29 188

ATBSON Restricted Masters" Top 6 Ladies

Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Jean McArthur Res | 146 48 179 179 48 227
2 | Pat Robertson Res | 164 32 190 190 32 222
3 | Paula Troy Res | 155 40 179 179 40 219
4 | Nola Downie Res | 160 36 171 171 36 207
5 | Marlene Jones Res | 155 40 150 150 40 190
6 | Shirley Struk Res | 140 54 118 118 54 172

ATBSON Restricted Masters' Top 4 Men

Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Lito O'Campo Res | 165 31 203 203 31 234
2 | Jeff Kemp Res | 154 | 41 192 192 41 233
3 | Arthur Anderson Res | 150 45 160 160 45 205
4 | Andrew Bocevski Res | 173 24 162 162 24 186




ATBSON Restricted Masters" Top 4 Ladies

Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Paula Troy Res | 155 | 40 159 159 40 199
2 | Pat Robertson Res | 164 32 147 147 32 179
3 | Nola Downie Res | 160 | 36 130 130 36 166
4 | Jean McArthur Res | 146 48 102 102 48 150

ATBSON Restricted Masters" FINAL Men

No Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Jeff Kemp Res | 154 | 41 168 168 41 209
2 | Lito O'Campo Res | 165 31 134 134 31 165

ATBSON Restricted Masters" FINAL Ladies

Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Paula Troy Res | 155 40 135 135 40 175
2 | Pat Robertson Res | 164 32 134 134 32 166

1st
2nd

1st
2nd




2017 ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters

Bowler Div Ave | Hcp |[Gm1 |Gm2 |Gm 3 Gm4 [Gm 5 Gm6 Scr Tot | H/cap TOTAL
1 | Lito O'Campo NA GS M 165 40 185 200 182 171 222 210 1170 240 1410
2 | Chris Kirwin NA GSM 205 4 256 235 244 223 190 182 1330 24 1354
3 | Geoff Barry WA GS M 203 6 208 244 183 213 179 238 1265 36 1301
4 | Roger Onley SA GSM 186 21 163 170 214 175 196 202 1120 126 1246
5 | Peter Ninnis WA GS M 201 8 200 206 223 232 142 193 1196 48 1244
6 | Richard Wallace Qld GSM 181 26 144 178 181 170 209 200 1082 156 1238
7 | Grant Barsby Qld GS M 165 40 181 155 157 180 141 183 997 240 1237
8 | Richie Palmer WA GSM 178 28 163 171 154 209 246 115 1058 168 1226
9 | Alvin Frost WA GS M 186 21 156 198 181 213 183 169 1100 126 1226
10 | Tony Roffey Qld GS M 173 33 166 171 214 170 151 154 1026 198 1224
11 | Jim Bakirtidis NSW GS M 210 0 182 191 231 181 246 190 1221 0 1221
12 | John Fryer NQ GSM 182 25 152 198 165 177 166 210 1068 150 1218
13 | Les Harrison NSW |GSM 192 16 162 181 179 221 159 220 1122 96 1218
14 | Doug Kellett NSW | GSM 190 18 170 195 172 160 179 213 1089 108 1197
15 | Tony Long SA GSM 188 19 154 202 187 176 160 185 1064 114 1178
16 | Glenn Lennell SA GS M 196 12 200 172 173 146 200 202 1093 72 1165

Tie for cut to 8th place Richie Palmer WA and Alvin Frost WA with total score 1226 Winner: Alvin Frost 241 - Richie Palmer 205




2017 ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters

Bowler Div | Ave | Hcp |[Gm1 [Gm2 Gm 3 [Gm 4 | Gm 5| Gm 6 Scr Tot | Hlcap | TOTAL
1 | Paula Troy Qld GSL | 155 49 150 180 198 146 146 186 1006 294 1300
2 | Carole Cowley  NQ GSL | 156 48 181 195 140 160 173 161 1010 288 1298
3 | Kath Kellett NSW GSL | 156 48 161 149 158 168 195 179 1010 288 1298
4 | Jenny Palmer WA GSL | 159 45 201 167 171 138 186 152 1015 270 1285
5 | Christine Frost WA GSL | 150 54 148 171 128 154 176 169 946 324 1270
6 | Shirley Struk NSW GSL | 140 63 155 156 144 136 137 144 872 378 1250
7 | Jill Quinn SA GSL | 157 47 179 126 170 153 148 149 925 282 1207
8 | Gail Porter NQ GSL | 164 41 186 138 152 143 157 161 937 246 1183
9 | Helen Fraser Vic GSL | 116 84 90 118 94 100 127 143 672 504 1176
10 | Fely Shih WA GSL | 150 54 157 147 129 119 126 151 829 324 1153
11 | Ann Gray WA GSL | 153 51 145 168 150 97 140 124 824 306 1130
12 | Gloria Williamson Qld GSL | 155 49 127 130 96 121 119 143 736 294 1030
ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters" Top 8 Men
Bowler Div Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Roger Onley SA GSM | 186 | 21 203 203 21 224
2 | Richard Wallace  Qld GSM | 181 | 26 189 189 26 215
3 | Grant Barsby Qld GSM | 165 | 40 171 171 40 211
4 | Lito O'Campo NA GSM | 165 | 40 163 163 40 203
5 | Geoff Barry WA GSM | 203 | 6 190 190 6 196
6 | Peter Ninnis WA GSM | 201 8 186 186 8 194
7 | Alvin Frost WA GSM | 186 | 21 160 160 21 181
8 | Chris Kirwin NA GSM | 205 | 4 142 142 4 146




ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters" Top 8 Ladies

Bowler Div Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1| Jenny Palmer WA GSL | 159 | 45 201 201 45 246
2 | Kath Kellett NSW GSL | 156 | 48 190 190 48 238
3 | Shirley Struk NSW GSL | 140 | 63 157 157 63 220
4 | Paula Troy Qld GSL | 155 | 49 168 168 49 217
5 | Jill Quinn SA GSL | 157 | 47 148 148 47 195
6 | Carole Cowley NQ GSL | 156 | 48 144 144 48 192
7 | Gail Porter NQ GSL | 164 | 41 151 151 41 192
8 | Christine Frost WA GSL | 150 | 54 126 126 54 180

Tie for 6th place C Cowley and G Porter 192 Winner: Gail Porter 188 Carole Cowley 178
ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters" Top 6 Men

No Bowler Div Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1| Richard Wallace _ Qld GSM | 181 | 26 178 178 26 204
2 | Roger Onley SA GSM | 186 | 21 175 175 21 196
3 | Lito O'Campo NA GSM | 165 | 40 155 155 40 195
4 | Grant Barsby Qld GSM | 165 | 40 151 151 40 191
5 | Peter Ninnis WA GSM | 201 8 179 179 8 187
6 | Geoff Barry WA GSM | 203 6 156 156 6 162




ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters" Top 6 Ladies

Bowler Div Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Kath Kellett NSW GSL | 156 | 48 200 200 48 248
2 | Gail Porter NQ GSL | 164 | 41 201 201 41 242
3 | Shirley Struk NSW GSL | 140 | 63 155 155 63 218
4 | Jill Quinn SA GSL | 157 | 47 159 159 47 206
5 | Paula Troy Qld GSL | 155 | 49 139 139 49 188
6 | Jenny Palmer WA GSL | 159 | 45 141 141 45 186

ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters" Top 4 Men

Bowler Div Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1| Lito O'Campo NA GSM | 165 | 40 191 191 40 231
2 | Richard Wallace  Qld GSM | 181 | 26 159 159 26 185
3 | Grant Barsby Qld GSM | 165 | 40 140 140 40 180
4 | Roger Onley SA GSM | 186 | 21 154 154 21 175

ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters' Top 4 Ladies

Bowler Div Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Shirley Struk NSW GSL | 140 | 63 159 159 63 222
2 | Jill Quinn SA GSL | 157 | 47 167 167 47 214
3 | Gail Porter NQ GSL | 164 | 41 150 150 41 191
4 | Kath Kellett NSW GSL | 156 | 48 133 133 48 181




ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters' FINAL Men

No Bowler Div Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1 | Lito O'Campo NA GSM | 165 | 40 189 189 40 229
2 | Richard Wallace _ Qld GSM | 181 | 26 187 187 26 213

ATBSON Grand Seniors Masters" FINAL Ladies
Bowler Div Ave | Hcp | Game Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL
1| Jill Quinn SA GSL | 157 | 47 175 175 47 222
2 | Shirley Struk NSW GSL | 140 | 63 117 117 63 180

1st
2nd

1st
2nd



2017 ATBSON Classic Masters Final Scores

Pos Men State G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 Gi10 Pins Gms Ave HG
1 | Les Harrison NSW | 225 | 206 | 157 | 243 | 225|213 | 180 | 203 | 223 | 238 | 2113 | 10 |211.30 | 243
2 | Glenn Lennell SA | 171 1225|192 |213|203|226 | 191|204 | 216 | 214 | 2055 | 10 | 205.50 | 226
3 | Peter Mifsud Qld |[213|176| 181|203 | 239|206 | 189 | 224 | 202 1833 | 9 |203.67 | 239
4 | Darren Burton NA | 197 |195| 236|181 | 189 | 238 | 204 | 232 | 192 1864 | 9 |207.11 | 238
5 | Albin Zagar ACT | 245|217 234|148 | 170 | 211|192 | 188 1605| 8 |200.63 | 245
6 | Steve Calverley Vic [ 1921203195184 |210| 181|197 | 127 1489 | 8 |186.13|210
7 | Alvin Frost WA | 159|183 |228 | 203|192 | 185 | 169 1319 | 7 |188.43 | 228
8 | KenTu ACT | 194 | 215|189 | 216|188 | 198 | 165 1365 | 7 |195.00 | 216
9 | Stephen Henderson Vic [ 156 | 146|170 | 243|218 | 216 1149 | 6 | 191.50 | 243
Playoff P Mifsud/G

10 | Dino Margiolas Qld | 184|194 | 222|147 | 211 | 186 Lennell 1144 | 6 |190.67 | 222
11 | Michael Francis Qld | 195|210 203|170 | 184|175 212 game 9 1137 | 6 |189.50 | 210
12 | Jeff Stewart SA | 175|158 |181 224|179 | 212 1129 | 6 | 188.17 | 224
13 | John Romanelli SA | 204|186 |174 | 167 | 159 | 215 1105| 6 |184.17 | 215
14 | George Sammut NSW | 220 | 202 | 160 | 223 | 151 | 148 1104 | 6 | 184.00 | 223
15 | Chris Benson Vic | 153|207 | 174 | 187 | 185 | 197 1103 6 183.83 | 207
16 | Alan Towler WA | 165|204 | 165|188 | 189 | 176 1087 | 6 |181.17 | 204
17 | Greg Byrne ACT | 215|232 |169 | 148 | 167 | 155 1086| 6 | 181.00| 232
18 | Richard Wayling ACT | 159 | 153|201 | 212|179 | 175 1079 | 6 |179.83|212
19 | Andew Nicol Qld [170|171 (179|181 | 172 | 187 1060 | 6 | 176.67 | 187
20 | Frosty Gorostiaga SA [ 171177 | 163 | 182 | 160 | 200 1053 | 6 |175.50 | 200
21 | Maurice Sgroi Vic | 141153197159 | 169 | 198 1017| 6 | 169.50 | 198
22 | Steve Williams ACT | 175|186 | 144 | 167 | 164 | 167 1003| 6 |167.17|186
23 | Craig Sproule ACT | 134 | 186 | 148 | 216 | 157 | 130 971 6 |161.83|216

Doug Kellett NSW | 141 | 134 | 159 | 160 | 146 | 161 901 6 |150.17 | 161

Women State G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 Gi10 Pins Gms Ave HG
1 | Nola Findlay NQ |145|147]192|189|183 | 180|178 | 223 | 200 | 150 | 1787 | 10 | 178.70 | 223
2 | Leanne Gorostiaga SA |186|193|210|178 217|183 | 190|206 | 209 | 140 | 1912 | 10 | 191.20| 217
3 | Meredyth Stewart SA | 203|167 | 214|159 | 202|182 | 184|221 | 176 1708 | 9 |189.78 | 221
4 | Janette Rigby-Sammut | NSW | 155|164 | 166 | 187 | 166 | 190 | 205 | 198 | 157 1588 | 9 |176.44 | 205
5 | Toni Reese NA | 186|194 |182 | 157|201 | 216 | 178 | 178 1492 | 8 |186.50| 216
6 | Yvette Thompson NA | 196|183 | 167|181 | 144|181 | 189 | 162 1403 | 8 |175.38 | 196




7 | Lee Auld ACT | 215|178 | 198 | 148 | 181 | 215 | 151 1286 | 7 |183.71|215
8 | Carolyn Rowan Vic | 157 165|193 | 157|170 | 175 | 133 1150 | 7 |164.29 | 193
9 | Kelly McLeish Vic | 180|169 | 152|192 | 162 | 159 1014 | 6 |169.00| 192
10 | Angy Campbell ACT | 257 | 140 | 168 | 151 | 136 | 162 1014 | 6 | 169.00 | 257
11 | Barbara Ongley WA | 192 | 156 | 168 | 185 | 141 | 139 981 6 |163.50| 192
12 | Janine Matheson NA | 188|139 | 184 | 160 | 149 | 153 973 6 |162.17 | 188
13 | Alice Margiolas Qld | 126|139 | 156|177 | 188 | 186 972 6 |162.00| 188
14 | Tina Sgroi Vic |167 | 175|160 | 129|167 | 167 965 6 |160.83|175
2017 ATBSON Open Masters Final Scores
Pos Men State G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 Pins Gms Ave HG
1 | Jim Karakostas NSW | 184 | 161 | 242 | 225|211 | 191 | 216 | 246 | 246 | 258 | 2180 | 10 |218.00 | 258
2 | Alan Notman Vic | 209|193 225|185 (222|203 | 244 | 243|268 | 200 | 2192 | 10 |219.20 | 268
3 | Lawrie Hill Qld | 193|183 |227 | 245|192 | 181 | 256 | 225 | 192 1894 | 9 |210.44 | 256
4 | Robert Mason ACT | 169 | 228 | 245|192 | 258 | 207 | 230 | 200 | 182 1911 9 |212.33|258
5 | Jeff Elliott SA | 190|182 (300|206 | 192 | 246 | 235 | 178 1729 | 8 |216.13 | 300
6 | Jim Bakirtzidis NSW | 204 | 225 | 192 | 194 | 191 | 215 | 216 | 160 1597 | 8 |199.63 | 225
7 | Barry Dodds Vic | 204 | 244|188 | 256 | 212 | 234 | 201 1539 | 7 |219.86 | 256
8 | KenTu ACT | 190 | 201 | 176 | 233 | 236 | 214 | 167 1417 | 7 |202.43 | 236
9 | Chris Kirwin NA | 221 (214|197 | 202|179 | 198 1211 6 |201.83| 221
10 | Bob Whybrow NSW | 212 | 236 | 162 | 213 | 155 | 224 1202 | 6 |200.33| 236
11 | Steve Lenton NSW | 208 | 179 | 181 | 215|200 | 216 1199 | 6 |199.83|216
12 | Darren Burton NA | 190 (209|170 | 178 | 191 | 255 1193 6 198.83 | 255
13 | Chris Benson Vic | 182|189 | 178|202 | 185 | 247 1183 | 6 |197.17 | 247
14 | Peter Ninnis WA | 147|247 | 174 | 214 | 200 | 195 1177 | 6 | 196.17 | 247
15 | Vince Pearson WA [ 144 | 214|217 | 209 | 163 | 224 1171 6 |195.17 | 224
16 | Maurice Sgroi Vic | 149|173 | 279|236 | 129 | 201 1167 | 6 | 194.50 | 279
17 | Bill Johnson SA | 191|182 | 164 | 230 | 202 | 194 1163 | 6 | 193.83| 230
18 | Robin Sands NA | 178 | 211|213 180|183 | 194 1159 | 6 |193.17|213
19 | Mike Fergusson SA | 142|211 | 158 | 256 | 157 | 235 1159 | 6 |193.17 | 256
20 | Alvin Zagar ACT | 187 | 162 | 183 | 200 | 209 | 203 1144 | 6 | 190.67 | 209
21 | Andrew Thorpe Vic | 204|237 205|111 177 | 202 1136 | 6 | 189.33|237
22 | Joseph Moraitis Vic {210|182 | 152|238 | 161|177 1120| 6 | 186.67 | 238
23 | Andrew Campbell ACT | 192|169 | 200 | 179 | 165 | 197 1102 | 6 | 183.67 | 200
24 | Peter Gallagher Vic {168 | 205|192 | 159 | 142 | 225 1091 6 |181.83|225




Pos Women State G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 Pins Gms Ave HG
1 | Mary Dodds Vic {178 173|184 | 204 | 255|198 | 208 | 224 | 217 | 222 | 2063 | 10 | 206.30 | 255
2 | Shirley Muxworthy Vic | 198|204 | 137|151 | 236|193 | 158|208 | 201 | 186 | 1872 | 10 | 187.20 | 236
3 | Lee Booth Vic {210|170|188|225|140|180| 183|174 | 157 1627 | 9 |180.78 | 225
4 | Tracey Crisp Qld | 207 | 203|220 |224 |165|218|184 | 193 | 138 1752 9 |194.67 | 224
5 | Marylou Pangilian ACT | 183|182 (244 | 257|201 | 171|169 | 168 1575| 8 |196.88 | 257
6 | Heather Robertson NSW | 166 | 187 | 191 | 182 | 179 | 164 | 169 | 154 1392 | 8 |174.00| 191
7 | Janine Matheson NA | 141 202|218 | 178|204 | 238 | 134 1315| 7 | 187.86 | 238
8 | Kathy Luxford NSW | 177 | 165|203 | 173|196 | 212 | 118 1244 | 7 |177.71 | 212
9 | Yvette Thompson NA [169 | 158 | 160 | 179 | 200 | 202 1068 | 6 |178.00 | 202
10 | Tracy Howie SA | 207 | 157 | 167 | 187 | 159 | 190 1067 | 6 |177.83| 207
11 | Maria Pearson WA | 171|158 | 206 | 191 | 168 | 168 1062 | 6 177.00 | 206
12 | Robyn Bull Vic | 167|180 | 177|171 176|185 1056 | 6 |176.00| 185
13 | Julie Harrison Qld [ 180|203 |129|158 | 177 | 193 1040 | 6 | 173.33| 203
14 | Noelle Bakirtzidis NSW | 176 | 167 | 178 | 141 | 180 | 160 1002 | 6 |167.00| 180
15 | Karen Newman Vic | 145|180 | 174|164 | 171 | 157 991 6 |165.17|180
16 | Tina Sgroi Vic | 135|146 | 146|158 | 163 | 150 898 6 |149.67 | 163




RESTRICTED CHALLENGE

Pos

0N O O WD =

Pos

o O~ W NN =

KEMP Jeff NSW | 196.82 26 | WILLIAMSON Gloria QLD

Points
73.5
70.0
69.0
64.5
58.5
58.0
56.5
54.0

Average
209.81
207.76
207.00
205.14
203.57

Men H.Pins  Points Pos Women H.Pins
Western Australia 16679 72.5 1 Western Australia 16767
Victoria 16622 69.5 2 | South Australia 16178
Queensland 16665 64.5 3 Queensland 16227
Australian Capital Territory =~ 16639 63.0 4  New South Wales 16334
New South Wales 16414 61.0 5 | Tasmania 16034
Tasmania 16459 59.0 6 | Australian Capital Territory 16117
South Australia 16409 57.5 7 Northern Australia 16341
Northern Australia 16324 57.0 8 Victoria 16152
2017 ATBSO Restricted Interstate Challenge All Stars
Men State = Average Pos Women State
PALMER Richie WA 210.18 1 TELFORD Jenny SA
SNEDDON Graeme NSW | 209.47 2 | PALMER Jenny WA
McGRATH Terry TAS 206.47 3 | BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet NA
BURNS Tony ACT 205.14 4 | WILKINSON Gail NA
AXEN Rick VIC 203.94 5 | IPOCK Carmel WA
DALEAlan_ _________._ SA __20375_ _ 6 _ ROBBIEDoreen_ _ ______ WA_ _ 202.00_
JAMES Grant WA 203.40 7 | JAMES Barbara WA
TELFORD Mike SA 202.88 8 | FRASER Helen VIC
BARSBY Grant QLD 202.83 9 | O'DONNELL Evelyn NSW
VOYSEY Rob QLD 202.00 10 ' McGRATH Ann TAS
LEITZ Derek TAS 201.67 11 BOERSMA Dianne ACT
PORTER Dennis NA 200.38 12 ROBERTSON Pat NSW
PIPER Keith ACT 200.18 13 | CLARKE Susan QLD
LENTON Doug NSW | 200.00 14 ' TROY Paula QLD
YENDLE Terry NSW 199.50 15 | STAIER Debbie ACT
HURREN Stephen QLD 199.46 16 ' DOWNIE Nola VIC
KNIGHT Jeff VIC 199.31 17 | INCE Leonie NSW
TROY Bob QLD 199.13 18 ' LENNELL Di SA
LESCAI Mike SA 199.09 19 ' JONES Marlene QLD
CHEONG Ken WA 198.71 20 | HENDERSON Anette VIC
ROBBIE Bill WA 198.50 21 | BLAKE Kay TAS
HICKEY Lance ACT 198.44 22 | FROST Chris WA
PERKINS Jeff VIC 198.33 23 | GREENLEES Kim QLD
O"CAMPO Lito NA 198.17 24 | STRUK Shirley NSW
CHIDLOW David VIC 196.82 25 | DALE Carolyn SA

Pos

0N O WD =

Combined
Western Australia
Queensland
South Australia
New South Wales
Victoria

Australian Capital Territory

Tasmania
Northern Australia

SPORTSPERSON:

Richard Makins ACT

SPORTSPERSON:
Jenny Telford SA

H.Pins  Points

33446 146.0

32892 133.5

32587 127.5

32748 1255

32774 1235

32756 121.0

32493 1175
| 32665 | 1135 |




27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

MAKINS Richard
GALATOPOULOS Jim
LOCKLEY Brian
ABRAM Keith
WILLIS Kym
WALLACE Richard
WILKINSON John
LOUK Mark

GUEST John
WOODWARD Dave
BOCEVSKI Andrew
KNUCKEY Bob
COOMBER Ken
ROFFEY Tony
PIEKART Jacek
LAFFERTY Ron
YEW Allan

BRYCE Bruce
CZERNECKI Marek
THOMPSON Dennis
JANKOWSKI Manfred
DI CESARE Felice

ACT
VIC
TAS
ACT
NA
QLD
NA
NA
QLD
ACT
TAS
SA
VIC
TAS
WA
SA
WA
SA
TAS
NA
NSW
NSW

196.25
196.19
195.07
194.92
194.79
194.19
193.87
192.54
191.82
191.67
191.57
190.90
190.17
190.15
189.46
188.27
186.77
185.13
184.40
183.09
181.31
178.33

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

KELLETT Kath
PORTER Gail
HOGAN Toni
COWLEY Carole
MINUTELLO Loretta
SWAN Colleen
AXEN Annette
LIETZ Keryn
LOUEND Jo
McCARTHUR Jean
GRAY Ann
MATTHEWS Monica
THOMPSON Marilyn
JAMES Patricia
PATERSON June
HUNT Rosemary
THOMPSON Elizabeth
QUINN Jill
JOHNSON Kathy
ANDERSON Linda
BALDOCK Susan
FRASER Julie

NSW
NA
ACT
NA
NA
ACT
VIC
TAS
SA
TAS
WA
VIC
NA
VIC
SA
TAS
NSW
SA
ACT
QLD
TAS
ACT

191.71
191.00
190.83
190.33
189.08
188.94
188.27
186.76
186.71
186.61
186.38
186.25
186.07
185.88
185.57
184.92
184.18
183.21
180.67
179.40
0.00
0.00



2017 ATBSO RESTRICTED INTERSTATE CHALLENGE SCORES

Australian Capital Territory Day One

Men Hep Gt P11 G2 P2 G3 P83 G4 P4 G5 P5 Gb6 P6 G7 P7
MAKINS Richard 25 197 174 = 1 167

ABRAM Keith 29 141 133 186 163
PIPER Keith 25 174 1 174 = 1 135 200 1 181 1 138
BURNS Tony 30 170 144 163 1 234 1 200 1
WOODWARD Dave 33 179 @ 1 154 = 1 124

HICKEY Lance 28 149 181 1 215 1 192 1 210 1 184 1 126
Team Pinfall and Points 690 673 670 2 646 697 2 785 2 627
Women Hep GI P11 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G P6 G7 P7
JOHNSON Kathy 53 105 122 153 1 147 1 122

SWAN Colleen 42 134 131 166 = 1 134 138 1 189 1
HOGAN Toni 45 132 142 1 150 125 1 169 1 149 0.5
STAIER Debbie 35 192 1 166 1 134 161 1 180 1 164 1
BOERSMA Dianne 28 177 1 169 05 204 1 202 1 199 1
FRASER Julie 36

Team Pinfall and Points 563 561 627 581 2 650 2 673 2 701 2
New South Wales Day One

Men Hep G1 P11 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
KEMP Jeff 41 152 147 151 144 1 146 1
SNEDDON Graeme 25 167 1 176 1 188 1 224 1 159
JANKOWSKI Manfred 23 157 155 @ 1 155 152

DI CESARE Felice 27 146 150 158 @ 1 180 1 123
LENTON Doug 19 142 158 1 180 1 162

YENDLE Terry 19 167 1 145 189 184 1 224 A1

Team Pinfall and Points 632 618 645 726 2 670 2 710 2 580
Women Hep G1 P11 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P66 G7 P7
ROBERTSON Pat 32 160 160 1 169 177 1 206 1
O'DONNELL Evelyn 32 159 167 @ 1 162 168 = 1 199

THOMPSON Elizabeth 43 131 1 147 = 1 128 0.5 171 1
INCE Leonie 35 147 = 1 166 1 158 1 151 1 135
KELLETT Kath 39 135 167 1 165 145 171 1
STRUK Shirley 54 145 @ 1 132 1 147 127

Team Pinfall and Points 585 641 2 619 2 611 602 654 683 2



Northern Australia Day One

Men Hecp G1 P11 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P66 G7 P7

THOMPSON Dennis 53 151 172 = 1 136 109

PORTER Dennis 23 178 1 171 167 148 0.5

LOUK Mark 30 147 146 158 158 @ 1

WILLIS Kym 84 120 1 97 88

O"CAMPO Lito 31 180 1 171 126 171 1 117 180 1 180 1

WILKINSON John 41 141 214 = 1 174 1 161 1 149 1 122 1

Team Pinfall and Points 619 2 653 2 555 617 596 623 569 2

Women Hep GI P11 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7

COWLEY Carole 39 156 1 205 1 149 1 134 146

THOMPSON Marilyn 40 145 159 1 135 1 166 165

PORTER Gail 32 152 160 175 165 123

MINUTELLO Loretta 40 134 1 153 @ 1 138 153

BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 45 148 1 150 0.5 153 125

WILKINSON Gail 45 148 1 159 @ 1 185 1 149 192 @ 1

Team Pinfall and Points 590 2 658 2 611 2 625 619 584 635
-!m

WALLACE Richard 236 232 178 189

HURREN Stephen 18 201 1 177 195 1 164 149

GUEST John 27 144 0.5 142 196 1 180 1

BARSBY Grant 31 154 159 1 180 1 236 1 162

TROY Bob 20 214 = 1 174 197 154 172

VOYSEY Rob 17 158 1 189 1 222 1 217 1 178

Team Pinfall and Points 749 2 757 2 794 2 724 2 712 750 @ 2 663
m

CLARKE Susan 158 123 142 142 190

WILLIAMSON Giloria 40 177 1 146 168 1 158

JONES Marlene 40 144 138 123 1 152 1 127

ANDERSON Linda 54 163 1 101 113 124

TROY Paula 40 183 1 143 186 = 1 152 144

GREENLEES Kim 45 113 136 135 1 173 1 167 1

Team Pinfall and Points 598 540 586 2 644 2 518 596 2 639 2



-!m
LAFFERTY Ron 20 162 188 144 169
DALE Alan 27 204 1 132 169 1 172 200 1 164
LESCAI Mike 44 177 1 194 1 136 150
TELFORD Mike 21 173 165 1 176 1 189 1 204 1
BRYCE Bruce 26 118 189 1 112 157
KNUCKEY Bob 45 178 1 117 163 1 119 134
Team Pinfall and Points 721 2 631 2 571 692 2 623 665 2 652
m
LOUEND Jo 121 155 177 1 145
TELFORD Jenny 43 158 165 05 166 1 162 166 1
DALE Carolyn 51 180 1 140 | 1 120 05 169 1 157 A1
PATERSON June 47 107 160 130 161 1 190 1
QUINN Jill 38 142 1 132 140 139 1
LENNELL Di 56 135 1 136 177 1 155 1 178
Team Pinfall and Points 615 2 573 2 534 616 604 2 630 2 691 2
.!I!!
BOCEVSKI Andrew 187 156 207 1 164 170 1
CZERNECKI Marek 42 128 140 127 153 1
McGRATH Terry 23 162 205 1 192 202 1 198 1 179 1
ROFFEY Tony 24 141 1 209 1 175 169 169
LEITZ Derek 29 153 156 @ 1 154 1 198 148
LOCKLEY Brian 26 168 148 148 1
Team Pinfall and Points 630 658 709 2 652 678 729 650 @ 2
I!!
BALDOCK Susan
BLAKE Kay 40 123 168 0.5 122 172 1 134
LIETZ Keryn 43 159 1 145 A1 156 132 142 114
HUNT Rosemary 65 108 128 1 143 1 96 114 1 120
McGRATH Ann 43 104 151 169 1 159 174 = 1
McCARTHUR Jean 48 128 110 150 122 137 141 1

Team Pinfall and Points 518 551 519 601 = 2 531 552 549



.!I!!
KNIGHT Jeff 193 182 148 205 156
AXEN Rick 24 171 1 180 167 = 1 193 ' 1 210 1
COOMBER Ken 18 147 167 @ 1 157 146
GALATOPOULOS Jim 20 151 159 213 1 178 1 205 1
CHIDLOW David 34 174 = 1 150 140 151
PERKINS Jeff 23 1 186 152 198 @ 1 180 159 @ 1
Team Pinfall and Points 662 2 688 740 2 607 689 2 707 725 | 2
I!!
DOWNIE Nola 157 142 133 160 156
JAMES Patricia 36 167 1 176 132 171 1 147
FRASER Helen 75 120 0.5 144 1 138 1 106 @ 1
HENDERSON Anette 37 154 1 119 132 172 157 0.5
MATTHEWS Monica 61 124 152 @ 1 127 131
AXEN Annette 49 114 149 1 202 1 144 = 1 128
Team Pinfall and Points 592 2 586 509 630 2 625 2 521 591
Western Australia Day One
Men Hecp GI P11 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
PALMER Richie 19 146 196 1 201 1 193 192 @ 1
JAMES Grant 22 168 183 1 159 169 212 1
PIEKART Jacek 29 125 181 1 154 1 167 191 1 180
YEW Allan 29 144 186 @ 1 189 158 = 1
ROBBIE Bill 36 169 1 205 1 189 @ 1 138 175 1
CHEONG Ken 51 132 134 153 @ 1
Team Pinfall and Points 608 714 = 2 678 673 2 704 2 687 725 @ 2
Women Hep Gi P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
JAMES Barbara 32 181 1 165 0.5 176 152 147
GRAY Ann 42 122 1 137 132 139 164
FROST Chris 45 154 1 146 @ A1 114
PALMER Jenny 36 175 200 1 169 149 = 1 165 1 201 1 156
IPOCK Carmel 44 221 1 145 1 153 @ 1 109
ROBBIE Doreen 51 156 @ 1 185 1 166 1 190 1

Team Pinfall and Points 672 2 628 2 659 2 537 658 2 658 2 657



Australian Capital Territory Day Two

Men Hcep G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi10 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14
MAKINS Richard 25 137 166 213 1 207 @ 1 165 | 1 162
ABRAM Keith 29 159 = 1 193 1 136 144 156
PIPER Keith 25 153 198 1 231 1 193 | 1 145
BURNS Tony 30 157 177 = A1 157 | 1

WOODWARD Dave 33 178 1 164 1 149 145

HICKEY Lance 28 172 1 155 134 166 | 1 168
Team Pinfall and Points 627 695 2 597 722 2 740 2 668 2 631
Women Hcep G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi10 P10 G111 P11 Gi12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14
JOHNSON Kathy 53 104 113 106 136 | 1

SWAN Colleen 42 134 166 1 168 1 121 160 147
HOGAN Toni 45 127 1 137 137 1 134 160 115
STAIER Debbie 35 189 1 127 169 134 133 193 1
BOERSMA Dianne 28 134 185 139 182 1 160 154
FRASER Julie 36

Team Pinfall and Points 584 2 615 580 2 505 582 589 609

New South Wales Day Two

Men Hep G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 Gi4 P14
KEMP Jeff 41 203 @ 1 144 135 135
SNEDDON Graeme 25 208 1 201 1 176 1 243 1 203 1 184 | 1

JANKOWSKI Manfred 23 177 1 140 156 157

DI CESARE Felice 27 104 191 1 144 153
LENTON Doug 19 172 = 1 187 215 1 170

YENDLE Terry 19 165 1 176 173 1 169 127 172
Team Pinfall and Points 722 @ 2 704 698 2 730 2 719 590 617
Women Hep G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 Gi14 P14
ROBERTSON Pat 32 172 = 1 162 1 169 188 | 1 149 | 1
O'DONNELL Evelyn 32 167 1 177 1 181 1 171 183 @ 1

THOMPSON Elizabeth 43 132 112

INCE Leonie 35 146 168 1 224 1 161 149
KELLETT Kath 39 165 179 1 126 131 172 | 1
STRUK Shirley 54 110 156 1 129 124 185 1 127 1
Team Pinfall and Points 588 680 2 608 689 2 585 668 2 597 2



Northern Australia Day Two

Men Hep G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi10 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 Gi14 P14

THOMPSON Dennis 53 133 105 103 102 142 | 1

PORTER Dennis 23 143 198 1 164 1 193 | 1

LOUK Mark 30 168 1 210 1 127 154 155 171 167

WILLIS Kym 84 131 05 93 1 115 109 1

O"CAMPO Lito 31 200 1 171 1 165 1 187 1

WILKINSON John 41 156 138 140 104

Team Pinfall and Points 575 606 2 562 601 2 569 542 689 2

Women Hep G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 Gi14 P14

COWLEY Carole 39 160 144 = 1 160 158 | 1 148 | 1

THOMPSON Marilyn 40 134 128 135 158 140

PORTER Gail 32 158 1 179 1 157 169 1 116

MINUTELLO Loretta 40 157 1 198 1 143 144 | 1

BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 45 201 1 158 1 191 1 190 1 144

WILKINSON Gail 45 153 192 172 | 1 193 | 1

Team Pinfall and Points 605 665 2 648 2 670 666 2 678 2 548
-.II!!EI

WALLACE Richard 156 148 165 181 1 172

HURREN Stephen 18 156 1 171 226 1 194 1 193

GUEST John 27 156 173 178 165

BARSBY Grant 31 169 160 169 161

TROY Bob 20 188 1 169 176 = 1 191 1 187

VOYSEY Rob 17 162 197 172 1 213 | 1 198 1

Team Pinfall and Points 669 2 648 672 725 2 758 2 746 728
mm

CLARKE Susan 168 187 134 201 213 140

WILLIAMSON Giloria 40 103 161 127 155 1 146 1

JONES Marlene 40 175 1 196 1 144 = 1 189 1 155 @ 1

ANDERSON Linda 54 105 99 112 141 1

TROY Paula 40 148 = 1 157 150 1 204 1

GREENLEES Kim 45 127 156 @ 1 176 = 1 125

Team Pinfall and Points 524 604 2 586 679 2 659 2 617 2 625 2



-'.Imm
LAFFERTY Ron 160 147 221 124
DALE Alan 27 233 1 154 182 | 1 176 150
LESCAI Mike 44 134 138 181 1 157 149 | 1
TELFORD Mike 21 152 180 1 146 179 193 1
BRYCE Bruce 26 123 146 185 1 135
KNUCKEY Bob 45 142 157 173 1 140 136 | 1
Team Pinfall and Points 559 588 739 2 631 613 761 2 602
[ Women | Hcp | G8 | P8 | G9 | P9lGiolPiolGii]PiilaGi2lPi2lG13]Pi3]GialPia
LOUEND Jo 35 160 1 158 162 1 178 1 121
TELFORD Jenny 43 168 1 166 1 152 180 156
DALE Carolyn 51 134 129 132 1
PATERSON June 47 134 1 136 105 144 1
QUINN Jill 38 151 127 148 1 140 05 173 1 127
LENNELL Di 56 157 1 142 140 @ 1 114 | 1 87
Team Pinfall and Points 619 2 617 581 2 589 2 529 572 514
-!mm
BOCEVSKI Andrew 146 149 162 164
CZERNECKI Marek 42 126 154 159 1 126
McGRATH Terry 23 164 1 136 158 152 248 1
ROFFEY Tony 24 139 193 1 159 161
LEITZ Derek 29 187 1 194 1 201 1 163 1 160 1
LOCKLEY Brian 26 160 159 1 180 1 140 186 | 1 165 | 1
Team Pinfall and Points 589 629 663 2 659 651 | 2 663 2 737 2
mm
BALDOCK Susan
BLAKE Kay 40 147 1 186 1 156 1 138 1 0.5 161 | 1 163
LIETZ Keryn 43 143 1 138 139 154 | 1 120
HUNT Rosemary 65 136 101 182 = 1 97 85
McGRATH Ann 43 172 1 161 1 183 1 138 168 | 1 162 | 1
McCARTHUR Jean 48 168 1 121 180 1 173 1 160 1 115

Team Pinfall and Points 598 2 616 2 598 2 639 2 562 2 609 2 525



-lmm
KNIGHT Jeff 144 191 1 176 168 168 | 1
AXEN Rick 24 190 1 167 1 182 1 175 157 | 1
COOMBER Ken 18 171 1 189 1 169 1 202 1 210 1
GALATOPOULOS Jim 20 157 1 200 1 165 202 1 124
CHIDLOW David 34 173 1 160 1 161 137 1
PERKINS Jeff 23 219 1 182 1 171 1 150
Team Pinfall and Points 707 2 718 2 727 2 683 675 691 2 659 2

mm
DOWNIE Nola 171 1 180 221 1 212 1 157 | 1
JAMES Patricia 36 117 108 169 1 145 169 | 1
FRASER Helen 75 103 137 1 140 110 | 1 153
HENDERSON Anette 37 158 179 = 1 150 154 151
MATTHEWS Monica 61 123 122 1 107 1 85
AXEN Annette 49 132 1 134 1 179 | 1 133 | 1
Team Pinfall and Points 555 556 526 593 664 2 595 610 2
Western Australia Day Two
Men Hep G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi10 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14
PALMER Richie 19 160 211 =~ 1 186 1 208 1 218 1 180 | 1 183 | 1
JAMES Grant 22 180 158 180 | 1
PIEKART Jacek 29 137 184 1 170 1
YEW Allan 29 164 1 118 140 162 172 | 1
ROBBIE Bill 36 179 0.5 175 1 135 137 139 | 1
CHEONG Ken 51 168 1 173 1 143 148 | 1 140 1
Team Pinfall and Points 671 2 677 2 646 685 708 2 627 634 2
Women Hcp G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 G13 P13 Gi14 P14
JAMES Barbara 32 171 1 144 155 159 169 203 1
GRAY Ann 42 146 162 1 134 155
FROST Chris 45 126 144 155 @ 1 145 162 | 1
PALMER Jenny 36 139 1 155 187 | 1 179
IPOCK Carmel 44 156 = 1 154 129 138 136 | 1
ROBBIE Doreen 51 164 1 133 127 134 1

Team Pinfall and Points 617 = 2 575 569 617 607 596 680 | 2



Australian Capital Territory Day Three Totals
Men Hep Gi15 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Gms Ave H.Pins  H.Ave Pts
MAKINS Richard 25 131 175 161 2055 12 171.25 2355 | 196.25 4
ABRAM Keith 29 223 1 185 1 161 177 1 2157 13 165.92 2534 | 194.92 5
PIPER Keith 25 163 168 169 1 176 183 1 197 1 2978 17 175.18 @ 3403 | 200.18 10
BURNS Tony 30 171 1 148 179 170 210 1 172 2452 14 17514 2872 @ 205.14 7
WOODWARD Dave 33 143 183 1 181 1 151 153 1904 12 | 158.67 2300 @ 191.67 6
HICKEY Lance 28 145 184 1 176 1 170 2727 16  170.44 3175 198.44 9
Team Pinfall and Points 608 722 2 680 2 666 691 722 2 716 2 14273 84 169.92 16639 22
Team Points 63
Women Hep Gi15 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Gms Ave H.Pins  H.Ave Pts
JOHNSON Kathy 53 126 131 167 1 1532 12 127.67 2168 @ 180.67 4
SWAN Colleen 42 158 1 144 130 115 144 1 166 2645 18 146.94 3401 188.94 7
HOGAN Toni 45 158 1 181 1 144 162 1 146 157 1 2625 18 145.83 3435  190.83 9.5
STAIER Debbie 35 179 145 156 170 1 147 1 169 1 2908 18 161.56 3538 | 196.56 10
BOERSMA Dianne 28 166 1 137 171 1 166 174 1 171 1 181 3071 18 ' 170.61 3575 | 198.61 9.5
FRASER Julie 36 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
Team Pinfall and Points 661 2 607 597 589 626 2 608 2 673 12781 84 152.15 16117 18
Team Points 58
New South Wales Day Three Totals
Men Hep Gi15 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Gms Ave H.Pins  H.Ave Pts
KEMP Jeff 41 176 1 181 1 1714 11 155.82 2165 196.82 5
SNEDDON Graeme 25 177 155 181 1 165 157 172 3136 17 | 184.47 @ 3561 | 209.47 11
JANKOWSKI Manfred 23 170 204 1 144 145 146 2058 13 | 158.31 2857 | 181.31 3
DI CESARE Felice 27 154 1 159 1 154 1816 12 151.33 2140  178.33 5
LENTON Doug 19 259 1 175 1 210 1 160 1 163 2353 13 181.00 2600 @ 200.00 8
YENDLE Terry 19 159 217 1 215 1 174 202 1 201 1 190 3249 18 180.50 3591 @ 199.50 9
Team Pinfall and Points 660 707 2 859 | 2 658 747 2 663 2 671 14326 84 170.55 16414 20
Team Points 61
Women Hep Gi15 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Gms Ave H.Pins  H.Ave Pts
ROBERTSON Pat 32 156 171 1 122 163 1 2324 14 | 166.00 2772 | 198.00 9
O'DONNELL Evelyn 32 150 1 179 160 1 178 1 136 169 2706 16 | 169.13 3218 @ 201.13 9
THOMPSON Elizabeth 43 123 1 159 152 1 165 1 133 1553 11 141.18 2026 184.18 6.5
INCE Leonie 35 184 1 170 140 1 137 171 1 2407 15 160.47 2932 195.47 9
KELLETT Kath 39 158 1 108 142 174 1 2138 14 152.71 | 2684 | 191.71 6
STRUK Shirley 54 106 144 146 1 168 1 1946 14 | 139.00 2702 @ 193.00 7
Team Pinfall and Points 563 652 614 2 609 560 592 674 2 13074 84 155.64 16334 18
Team @ Points 64.5



Team Points

Northern Australia Day Three Totals
Men Hep Gi15 P15 Gi16 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi8 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Gms Ave H.Pins H.Ave Pts
THOMPSON Dennis 53 146 132 1431 11 130.09 2014 @ 183.09 2
PORTER Dennis 23 229 | 1 188 | 1 168 176 183 1 2306 13 177.38 2605  200.38 7.5
LOUK Mark 30 194 | 1 158 | 1 2113 13  162.54 2503 @ 192.54 5
WILLIS Kym 84 82 136 131 1 98 126 | 1 101 124 = 1 1551 14 | 110.79 2727  194.79 6.5
O"CAMPO Lito 31 184 | 1 161 141 180 181 1 147 167 3009 18 167.17 3567 | 198.17 10
WILKINSON John 41 199 | 1 132 140 165 1 158 @ 1 2293 15 152.87 2908 @ 193.87 8
Team Pinfall and Points 694 2 617 580 618 597 @ 2 589 632 2 12703 84 151.23 16324 18
Team Points 57
Women Hep Gi15 P15 Gi16 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi8 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Gms Ave H.Pins H.Ave Pts
COWLEY Carole 39 129 149 161 135 136 1 2270 15 151.33 2855 | 190.33 7
THOMPSON Marilyn 40 138 137 111 173 1 167 @ 1 2191 15 | 146.07 2791  186.07 4
PORTER Gail 32 172 168 | 1 150 | 1 182 1 2226 14 | 159.00 2674 @ 191.00 6
MINUTELLO Loretta 40 123 129 147 | 1 139 180 @ 1 1938 13 149.08 2458 @ 189.08 7
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 45 194 | A1 158 139 155 2106 13 162.00 2691 @ 207.00 6.5
WILKINSON Gail 45 | 145 127 146 | 1 155 | 1 126 2242 14 | 160.14 2872 @ 205.14 8
Team Pinfall and Points 600 2 543 606 621 563 573 665 2 12973 84 15444 16341 18
Team Points 56.5
[Men | Hop |G15] P15/ G16]P16]G17[P17]G18]P18]G19] P19] G20 | P20 [ G21 [ P21 | Pins | Gms | Ave | HPins | H.Ave | Pis |
WALLACE Richard 17 217 | 1 163 | 1 142 182 170 | 1 157 147 2835 16 177.19 3107 194 19
HURREN Stephen 18 200 1 177 | 1 156 2359 13 | 181.46 2593 @ 199.46 7
GUEST John 27 136 170 | 1 173 = 1 1813 11 164.82 2110  191.82 4.5
BARSBY Grant 31 169 186 | 1 157 2062 12 171.83 2434 | 202.83 4
TROY Bob 20 147 200 1 195 | 1 163 1 160 1 2687 15 179.13 2987 | 199.13 8
VOYSEY Rob 17 167 199 | 1 179 | 1 231 1 140 160 1 163 3145 17 | 185.00 3434 | 202.00 11
Team Pinfall and Points 689 718 = 2 625 813 2 682 636 643 2 14901 84 177.39 16665 22
Team Pomts 64.5
CLARKE Susan 28 145 193 219 161 197 167 2880 169.41 3356 197 41 8
WILLIAMSON Giloria 40 158 = 1 176 1 153 | 1 149 154 @ 1 2131 14 152.21 2691 192.21 8
JONES Marlene 40 160 163 | 1 164 | 1 135 162 149 160 2636 17 155.06 @ 3316 @ 195.06 9
ANDERSON Linda 54 146 | 1 150 | 1 1254 10 12540 1794  179.40 4
TROY Paula 40 138 156 | 1 127 1888 12 | 157.33 2368 @ 197.33 6
GREENLEES Kim 45 158 | 1 157 | 1 163 152 @ 1 134 2072 14 | 148.00 2702 @ 193.00 8
Team Pinfall and Points 609 682 2 613 2 667 2 613 647 2 615 12861 84 153.11 16227 26

Team Points 69



South Australia

[Men I Hep|Gi5]P15]G16] P16 [ Gi7 | P17] G18 ] P18 | G19 | P19 ] G20 | P20 | G21 | P21 | Pins | Gms | Ave | H.Pins | HAve | Pis |
LAFFERTY Ron 20 152 155 181 191 | 0.5 174 207 1 149 2524 168.27 2824 188 27
DALE Alan 27 156 = 1 207 @1 163 189 177 = 1 2828 1 6 176.75 3260 203.75 8
LESCAI Mike 44 159 | 1 131 1706 11 155.09 2190 @ 199.09 5
TELFORD Mike 21 225 1 174 | 1 198 160 196 1 200 182 1 3092 17 181.88 3449 | 202.88 10
BRYCE Bruce 26 168 1 187 1 178 221 1 166 162 140 2387 15 159.13 | 2777 | 185.13 5
KNUCKEY Bob 45 1459 10 145.90 1909 190.90 4
Team Pinfall and Points 701 2 723 2 720 731 2 667 2 758 1 648 13996 84 166.62 16409 21
Team Pomts 57.5
LOUEND Jo 35 134 154 177 | 1 123 159 2124 151.71 2614 186 71
TELFORD Jenny 43 145 | 1 185 | 1 147 | 1 166 | 1 182 1 205 1 2669 1 6 166.81 = 3357 | 209.81 10.5
DALE Carolyn 51 137 153 | 1 104 1555 11 141.36 2116  192.36 6.5
PATERSON June 47 165 05 145 1 126 110 127 = 1 1940 14 138.57 2598 | 185.57 6.5
QUINN Jill 38 140 1 169 1 160 1 145 2033 14 14521 2565 | 183.21 7.5
LENNELL Di 56 96 153 | 1 114 140 @ 1 164 1 2088 15  139.20 2928 @ 195.20 9
Team Pinfall and Points 532 596 2 529 551 639 2 605 2 673 2 12409 84 147.73 16178 24
Team Points 70
—
BOCEVSKI Andrew 24 180 1 160 | 1 175 | 1 151 175 1 2346 167.57 2682 191 57 8
CZERNECKI Marek 42 202 | 1 109 1424 1 0 142.40 1844 184.40 3
McGRATH Terry 23 180 197 1 160 220 1 213 1 153 3119 17 183.47 3510 206.47 9
ROFFEY Tony 24 179 153 176 | 1 137 2160 13 166.15 2472 190.15 4
LEITZ Derek 29 186 1 161 179 190 1 160 2590 15 172.67 3025 201.67 9
LOCKLEY Brian 26 189 1 160 195 | 1 172 1 210 1 156 2536 15 169.07 2926 195.07 9
Team Pinfall and Points 751 2 645 659 707 2 722 750 1 644 14175 84 | 168.75 16459 17
Team Pomts
BALDOCK Susan 0.00 0 00 0
BLAKE Kay 40 147 165 160 152 172 156 143 2765 18 153.61 3485 193.61 6
LIETZ Keryn 43 178 = 1 120 127 177 | 1 154 = 1 146 2444 17 143.76 = 3175 | 186.76 7
HUNT Rosemary 65 119 1 130 | 1 1559 13 119.92 2404 @ 184.92 6
McGRATH Ann 43 169 1 169 | 1 140 164 168 0.5 151 135 2837 18 157.61 3611  200.61 9.5
McCARTHUR Jean 48 145 141 1 145 | 1 138 | 1 109 112 2495 18 138.61 3359 @ 186.61 8
Team Pinfall and Points 580 2 653 2 550 588 2 655 2 570 536 12100 84 144.05 16034 22

Team Points 58.5



[Men | Hop | GI5/ P15/ G16/ P16 GI7| P17 | G18 | P18 G19 | P191G20 | P20 | G21 [ P21 | Pins | Gms | Ave | H.Pins | H.Ave | Pis
KNIGHT Jeff 23 | 160 181 1 166 = 1 166 = 1 160 257 @ 1 2821 176.31 3189 199 31
AXEN Rick 24 182 1 142 235 1 183 151 169 205 @ 1 3059 17 179.94 | 3467 @ 203.94 11
COOMBER Ken 18 | 199 | 1 142 167 2066 12 17217 2282  190.17 7
GALATOPOULOS Jim 20 135 187 191 0.5 181 158 213 = 1 2819 16 176.19 3139  196.19 7.5
CHIDLOW David 34 188 1 151 206 @ 1 1791 11 162.82 2165 | 196.82 6
PERKINS Jeff 23 183 1 156 168 = 1 2104 12 175.33 2380 @ 198.33 8
Team Pinfall and Points 729 | 2 570 786 @ 2 696 665 655 881 2 14660 84 174.52 16622 24
Team Pomts 69.5
DOWNIE Nola 36 146 151 149 = 1 126 169 132 2562 160.13 3138 196 13
JAMES Patricia 36 147 183 1 151 139 130 147 2398 16 149.88 2974 185.88 5
FRASER Helen 75 140 1 119 = 1 109 126 = 1 1645 13  126.54 2620  201.54 8.5
HENDERSON Anette 37 147 141 175 = 1 185 @ 1 182 166 = 1 2522 16 157.63 3114 | 19463 5.5
MATTHEWS Monica 61 | 123 169 1 121 119 1503 12 125.25 2235 | 186.25 4
AXEN Annette 49 99 118 1532 11 139.27 2071 @ 188.27 7
Team Pinfall and Points 556 538 619 | 2 571 2 554 2 607 564 12162 84 144.79 16152 16
Team Points 54
Western Australia Day Three Totals
Men Hep Gi15 P15 Gi16 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins  Gms Ave H.Pins H.Ave Pts
PALMER Richie 19 181 203 @ 1 199 231 1 162 = 1 3250 17 191.18 3573  210.18 12
JAMES Grant 22 171 181 1 225 | 1 186 1 213 | 1 168 = 1 168 = 1 2721 15 181.40 3051 | 203.40 9
PIEKART Jacek 29 136 156 169 @ 1 136 2086 13 160.46 2463 @ 189.46 6
YEW Allan 29 159 @ 1 166 = 1 139 154 2051 13  157.77 2428 @ 186.77 6
ROBBIE Bill 36 138 171 1950 12 162.50 2382 @ 198.50 6.5
CHEONG Ken 51 124 1 133 155 = 1 180 1 153 @ 1 132 2068 14  147.71 2782 @ 198.71 9
Team Pinfall and Points 569 641 720 2 735 2 704 2 700 2 620 14126 84 168.17 16679 24
Team Points 72.5
Women Hep Gi15 P15 Gi16 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Gms Ave H.Pins  H.Ave Pts
JAMES Barbara 32 180 0.5 181 1 168 = 1 165 199 = 1 169 = 1 2884 17  169.65 3428 @ 201.65 8
GRAY Ann 42 147 = 1 149 = 1 142 148 1877 13 144.38 2423 @ 186.38 4
FROST Chris 45 166 1 173 = 1 150 @ 1 170 124 = 1 1929 13 148.38 2514 | 193.38 8
PALMER Jenny 36 170 1 192 = 1 182 @ 1 172 1 177 = 1 152 = 1 2920 17 171.76 3532 207.76 12
IPOCK Carmel 44 169 1 177 = 1 167 0.5 187 1 193 = 1 2234 14  159.57 2850 @ 203.57 9.5
ROBBIE Doreen 51 134 121 1510 10 151.00 2020 @ 202.00 6
Team Pinfall and Points 685 2 723 2 631 2 636 2 635 652 2 662 2 13354 84 158.98 16767 26

Team Points 73.5



2017 Classic Challenge Pointscore

Pos State Pinfall ~ Points
1 South Australia 15825 93.5
2 New South Wales 15366 67.0
3  Victoria 15019 66.0
4 Western Australia 14597 63.0
5 | Australian Capital Territory 14762 60.5
6 Northern Australia 14203 56.0
7 Queensland 14588 49.0
8 Tasmania 14375 49.0

Pos Bowler State Ave
1 JANIC Ranko NSW  212.89
2  STEWART Jeff SA 208.57
3 SGROI Maurice VIC 196.13
4  GOROSTIAGA Frosty SA 193.64
5 FORD John NSW  193.18

_ 6__HENDERSON Stephen _ ____ ___ VIC__ 192.53_
7 | TOWLER Alan WA 192.47
8 LOWE Peter QLD 192.00
9  GRAHAM Mark ACT 191.93
10  McGRATH Terry TAS 191.47
11 CALVERLEY Steve VIC 191.42
12 LONG Tony NA 187.21
13  ROMANELLI John SA 184.86
14  WILLIAMS Steve ACT 183.00
15 = STOPPEL Stacey SA 182.36
16 = KELLETT Doug NSW = 182.00
17  FRANCIS Michael QLD 181.64
18 VREUGDENBURG Shirley SA 181.43
19  NICOL Andrew QLD 181.33

20  WAYLING Richard ACT 180.43
21 GOROSTIAGA Leanne SA 179.50
22 REID Peter WA 177.36
23 | AULD Lee ACT 176.87
24 | LEITZ Derek TAS 175.50
25 SGROI Tina TAS 174.83
26  ONGLEY Barbara WA 173.50
27  BOCEVSKI Andrew TAS 172.73
28 < THOMPSON Yvette NA 171.67
29  MATTHEW Carol WA 171.08

30  JACK Susanne NSW  169.07



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

SPORTSPERSON: Maurice Sgroi VIC

SPORTSPERSON: Lee Auld ACT

RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette
JEAPES Kevin
FRYER John
MIFSUD Belinda
THORPE Brenda
MATHESON Janine
MARGIOLAS Alice
ROWAN Carolyn
YENDLE Ros
FINDLAY Nola
BOERSMA Dianne
STAIER Debbie
McLEISH Kelly
O'CAMPO Lito
JAMES Barbara
BISSELL Vivienne
McGRATH Ann
LEITZ Keryn

NSW
WA
NA

QLD
VIC
NA

QLD
VIC

NSW
NA

ACT

ACT
VIC
NA
WA

QLD

TAS

TAS

168.80
167.08
167.07
166.86
166.50
165.71
164.93
164.87
162.54
162.38
161.36
159.62
159.55
159.23
158.08
155.64
154.62
149.91



2017 ATBSON INTERSTATE CLASSIC CHALLENGE SCORES DAY 1

Australian Capital Territory DAY 1

Bowler HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P66 G7 P7
GRAHAM Mark 195 1 169 197 1 157 203
WAYLING Richard 183 205 1 168 0.5 147 180
WILLIAMS Steve 220 157 = 1 183 160
AULD Lee 174 1 187 173 1 177 199 1
BOERSMA Dianne 184 1 177 1 172 1 139
STAIER Debbie 165 180 1 178 146 | 1 168 | 1
Team Pinfall and Points 717 741 2 739 715 2 716 625 690

New South Wales DAY 1
Bowler HCP Gi P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
FORD John 243 1 205 1 153 1
JANIC Ranko 214 1 217 230 1 205 244 1 179 202 1
KELLETT Doug 180 179 200 1 211 1
JACK Susanne 146 150 160 162
RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette 145 162 174 180 1 146 1 219 1
YENDLE Ros 179 1 131 183 1 162
Team Pinfall and Points 685 708 826 2 721 2 726 2 701 794 | 2

Northern Australia DAY 1
Bowler HCP Gi P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
FRYER John 180 1 183 1 159 182 | 1 159
O'CAMPO Lito 187 155 145 211 1
LONG Tony 214 1 226 1 218 A1 169 167 1
FINDLAY Nola 128 188 1 182 1 170 @ A1 126
THOMPSON Yvette 185 1 175 A1 152 184 1 195 | 1
MATHESON Janine 181 1 160 171 163
Team Pinfall and Points 707 2 772 2 738 668 657 726 @ 2 647

m

FRANCIS Michael 179 196 1 245 209 1 161 163
LOWE Peter 201 1 182 05 179 160
NICOL Andrew 183 166 169 190 | 1
MARGIOLAS Alice 126 175 = 1 158 137
BISSELL Vivienne 202 1 195 146 169 166 | 1
MIFSUD Belinda 161 190 1 168 146 | 0.5 182 1

Team Pinfall and Points 743 @ 2 763 700 718 667 641 672 2



m
GOROSTIAGA Frosty 197 1 217 168 0.5 178 191 1
STEWART Jeff 192 1 231 1 143 266 1
ROMANELLI John 162 202 222 1 188 172 | 1
GOROSTIAGA Leanne 174 1 173 A1 169 189
STOPPEL Stacey 171 192 1 170 1 188 1 165 | 1
VREUGDENBURG Shirley 170 1 201 1 186 1 171 1 211 1
Team Pinfall and Points 703 2 793 2 747 2 2 803 2 688 792 @ 2
m
BOCEVSKI Andrew 195 1 217 178 173
McGRATH Terry 176 1 167 233 191 1 231 1 193
LEITZ Derek 210 1 191 1 215 1 159
LEITZ Keryn 118 165 1 122 148
McGRATH Ann 154 167 129 178 = 1
SGROI Tina 165 193 1 188 1 171 146 05 194 A1
Team Pinfall and Points 669 2 709 805 663 713 2 714 2 694
[Bower _|HCP| Gt /P1[G2/P2]|G3[P3]|GalPalas|P5]GelPelG7]P7]
SGROI Maurice 240 159 268 1 178
CALVERLEY Steve 168 204 1 215 1 210 1 162
HENDERSON Stephen 194 183 199 1 192 1 189 | 1
McLEISH Kelly 159 1 136 168 1 156 158
THORPE Brenda 169 129 150 1 172 179 1
ROWAN Carolyn 149 1 145 168 1 169 1
Team Pinfall and Points 690 652 754 2 671 2 730 2 777 2 694 2
Western Australia DAY 1
Bowler HCP Gi P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 Gb6 P6 G7 P7
TOWLER Alan 152 182 0.5 259 1 198 1 207
REID Peter 169 159 180 201 1 155
JEAPES Kevin 191 112 153 1 181 1
JAMES Barbara 145 134 166 1
MATTHEW Carol 171 1 179 163 165 123
ONGLEY Barbara 165 1 263 1 154 1 168 139 133
Team Pinfall and Points 657 783 2 75 2 722 587 627 = 2 635



2017 ATBSON INTERSTATE CLASSIC CHALLENGE SCORES

Australian Capital Territory

DAY 2

Bowler Gg8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 G13 G14 P14

GRAHAM Mark 199 1 201 1 203 182 204

WAYLING Richard 126 159 243 168 173

WILLIAMS Steve 196 253 @ 1 165 1 157

AULD Lee 191 1 156 0.5 183 1 164 199 184 1

BOERSMA Dianne 180 1 1583 129 142 172 1

STAIER Debbie 159 169 1 151

Team Pinfall and Points 766 2 763 2 617 676 2 715 691 733 2
New South Wales

Bowler Gg8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 G13 G14 P14

FORD John 190 204 1 246 167

JANIC Ranko 216 = 1 202 1 202 181 191 1

KELLETT Doug 193 189 174 1 175 167

JACK Susanne 168 1 187 1 201 164 181

RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette 149 157 1 212 202 185 1

YENDLE Ros 133 188 201 1 148 1

Team Pinfall and Points 691 736 733 2 714 2 861 714 724
Northern Australia

Bowler Gg8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 G13 G14 P14

FRYER John 165 154 137 158

O'CAMPO Lito 175 150 128 181 1 159

LONG Tony 183 1 148 217 185 191 1

FINDLAY Nola 177 1 154 139 213

THOMPSON Yvette 175 156 @ 1 140 170 193 1

MATHESON Janine 173 1 151 188 1 132 166 1

Team Pinfall and Points 688 611 676 2 615 633 726 709 2

| Queensrg | ]
Bowler g8 | P8 | G9 | P9 [G10[Pi0[Gi1[Pi1]Gi2]P12]|Gi3]P13]Gi4] P14
FRANCIS Michael 183 166 169
LOWE Peter 193 1 203 1 187 1 196 1 198 222 1
NICOL Andrew 183 1 202 147 185 1
MARGIOLAS Alice 182 137 181 147 154 178
BISSELL Vivienne 169 136 98 153 144
MIFSUD Belinda 180 1 177 168 134
Team Pinfall and Points 725 2 698 675 677 645 623 729



South Australia

@O |
mm

Bowler

GOROSTIAGA Frosty 167 205 167 191 1

STEWART Jeff 197 1 209 1 199 221 1 225 1
ROMANELLI John 247 1 177 1 224 1 190 141
GOROSTIAGA Leanne 151 1 155 171 1 226 1 168 1

STOPPEL Stacey 169 1 163 1 210 1 223 1
VREUGDENBURG Shirley 1583 1 177 1 153 1 211 1 158
Team Pinfall and Points 718 2 714 2 688 2 795 2 754 2 832 2 747 2

| Teswant@ | ]
[ Bowler | G8 /P8 G9 | P9 | G10 P10 | GI1|P11|Gi2] P12 | Gi3 | P13 | G4 | P14
BOCEVSKI Andrew 175 170 179 156 143
McGRATH Terry 219 1 200 1 141 200 1 228
LEITZ Derek 189 1 148 1 156 177
LEITZ Keryn 148 158 165 133
McGRATH Ann 137 183 1 157 1 140
SGROI Tina 148 190 1 150 162 193 1 245 1
Team Pinfall and Points 679 743 2 628 663 2 709 670 698

. Vietotia | ]
mm
SGROI Maurice 221 1 181 186 215 1 168
CALVERLEY Steve 190 1 225 1 221 1 154 252 1
HENDERSON Stephen 224 1 147 201 150
McLEISH Kelly 186 1 170 1 161 169
THORPE Brenda 172 146 194 1 146 1 160
ROWAN Carolyn 158 195 1 144 136 157
Team Pinfall and Points 741 2 747 2 825 2 647 651 2 774 644
Western Australia
Bowler Gg8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 Gi14 Pi4
TOWLER Alan 166 155 202 1 190
REID Peter 230 149 189 197 1 202 1
JEAPES Kevin 142 157 146 1 174 1 162 1
JAMES Barbara 165 1 156 0.5 148 176 170 1
MATTHEW Carol 171 1 205 1 180
ONGLEY Barbara 188 1 195 A1 181 159 213 1 178 1
Team Pinfall and Points 661 736 680 682 676 2 789 2 722 2



2017 ATBSON INTERSTATE CLASSIC CHALLENGE SCORES DAY 3

Australian Capital Territory

Bowler Gi5 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21
GRAHAM Mark 199 213 173 192 1

WAYLING Richard 169 0.5 257 1 177 1 171
WILLIAMS Steve 199 177 1 166 180 1 161 188 1
AULD Lee 172 1 178 1 168 1 148

BOERSMA Dianne 162 175 1 197 1 134 143
STAIER Debbie 150 188 1 133 146 142

Team Pinfall and Points 710 753 2 640 805 2 674 2 632 644

New South Wales

Bowler Gi5 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21
FORD John 192 1 199 155 1 171

JANIC Ranko 224 1 215 1 194 1 245 1 233 1 237 1 214 1
KELLETT Doug 138 172 206

JACK Susanne 161 1 190 184 1 161 152

RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette 128 149 178 1 146
YENDLE Ros 167 1 176 1 158 155 1 132

Team Pinfall and Points 705 2 753 700 2 753 2 681 742 2 698

Northern Australia

Bowler Gi5 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21
FRYER John 155 201 1 144 157 181 191 1
O'CAMPO Lito 147 157 137 138
LONG Tony 172 172 1 179 180 1
FINDLAY Nola 173 182 1 141 138 1
THOMPSON Yvette 170 1 169 151 178 1 182
MATHESON Janine 146 140 189 1 181 1 179 1
Team Pinfall and Points 643 682 647 687 644 637 2 690 2
| Queensord [
FRANCIS Michael 160 226 1 165 157 1 164
LOWE Peter 200 224 1 189 1 207 1 139
NICOL Andrew 192 1 171 169 219 1
MARGIOLAS Alice 151 152 187 1 196 1 213 1
BISSELL Vivienne 136 156 133 176 1
MIFSUD Belinda 156 1 168 172 1 222 1 112

Team Pinfall and Points 699 2 699 657 754 2 802 2 609 692 2



| south Austala |
GOROSTIAGA Frosty 212 222 1 193 180 1 223
STEWART Jeff 238 1 158 237 1 202 1 202 1
ROMANELLI John 215 1 163 149 136
GOROSTIAGA Leanne 198 1 156 1 225 1 164 194 1
STOPPEL Stacey 183 1 168 189 1 169 193 1
VREUGDENBURG Shirley = 200 1 222 1 169 1 158
Team Pinfall and Points 825 2 763 2 839 2 670 843 2 689 689

| Tesmavi@ |
BOCEVSKI Andrew 168 173 169 166 1 157 172 1
McGRATH Terry 165 189 1 154 185 1
LEITZ Derek 188 1 178 130 165 1
LEITZ Keryn 175 1 170 147
McGRATH Ann 130 154 145 207 1 129
SGROI Tina 159 1 177 157 176 167 166
Team Pinfall and Points 622 693 689 2 690 2 579 700 2 645

. Vietofa [
SGROI Maurice 167 212 201 1 185 1 192 169
CALVERLEY Steve 146 150
HENDERSON Stephen 216 1 177 221 192 1 191 212 1
McLEISH Kelly 133 159
THORPE Brenda 180 1 196 140 162 1 178 1 191 1
ROWAN Carolyn 153 1 202 1 178 159 1 152 208 1
Team Pinfall and Points 669 705 2 807 650 698 2 713 780 2

Western Australia

Bowler Gi5 P15 Gie P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21
TOWLER Alan 224 1 204 1 200 1 169 199 1 180

REID Peter 183 1 181 138 150

JEAPES Kevin 174 1 182 190 208 1
JAMES Barbara 149 1 162 1 181 1 191 1 112

MATTHEW Carol 151 194 1 165 1 163 194 1
ONGLEY Barbara 166 158 171 1 145 1

Team Pinfall and Points 707 2 741 2 684 2 700 602 723 2 727 2



Pos

0N Ok WD =

Pos

0N Ok W=

Pos

o O WD =

CrerEl Pins REs P Pins Pts Pins Points Pins
South Australia 32587 127.5 15825 93.5 33021 157.0 81433
Victoria 32774 123.5 15019 66.0 33094 160.5 80887
New South Wales 32748 125.5 15366 67.0 31641 128.0 79755
Queensland 32892 133.5 14588 49.0 31537 129.5 79017
Western Australia 33446 146.0 14597 63.0 30937 95.5 78980
Northern Australia 32665 113.5 14203 56.0 31312 124.0 78180
Australian Capital Territory 32756 121.0 14762 60.5 30933 106.5 78451
Tasmania 32493 117.5 14375 49.0 30536 107.0 77404
2017 ATBSO Interstate Open Challenge Pointscore
Men Pins Points Pos Women Pins Points Pos
South Australia 17776 87.0 1 Victoria 15518 83.5 1
Victoria 17576 77.0 2 New South Wales 15241 73.0 2
Queensland 16459 62.0 3 | South Australia 15245 70.0 3
Western Australia 16436 61.5 4 Queensland 15078 67.5 4
Northern Australia 16395 60.0 5 United 14586 65.0 5
Australian Capital Territory | 16612 59.5 6  Northern Australia 14917 64.0 6
New South Wales 16400 55.0 7  Australian Capital Territory | 14321 47.0 7
United 15950 42.0 8  Western Australia 14501 34.0 8
2017 ATBSO Interstate Open Challenge All Stars
Men State  Average Pos Women State  Average
JOHNSON Bill SA 223.64 1 DODDS Mary VIC 200.50
NOTMAN Alan VIC 221.47 2 | HARRISON Julie QLD 199.37
THORPE Andrew VIC 215.13 3  ROBERTSON Heather NSW = 198.32
FERGUSSON Mike SA 215.06 4 | CRISP Tracey QLD 196.47
HUNT Colin SA 213.67 5  BOOTH Lee VIC 192.94
_6_ _WHYBROWBob ______( QLD __212.76 | _6 _ RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette_ _ _NSW _ _192.81 _
STOPPEL Tony SA 210.33 7 | GOROSTIAGA Leanne SA 188.21
DODDS Barry VIC 210.13 8  THOMPSON Cheryl SA 186.89
BELL Stephen VIC 209.13 9  HOWIE Tracy SA 186.07
MUXWORTHY Martin United  206.88 10 THOMPSON Yvette NA 185.24
KIRWIN Chris NA 205.88 11 MATHESON Janine NA 184.50
ELLIOTT Jeff SA 205.14 12 NEWMAN Karen VIC 184.00
LENTON Steve NSW = 204.38 13 | PANAGILIAN Marylou ACT 182.22
ZAGAR Albin ACT 204.07 14 BENSON Sharon VIC 182.15
TU Ken ACT 203.64 15 REESE Toni NA 179.79
KARAKOSTAS Jim NSW = 202.75 16 = KERR Jo SA 179.43
BENSON Chris United  202.50 17  PETERS Justine United  178.93

2017 ATBSO Interstate Open, Classic & Restricted Challenge Combined Pointscore

Hcp

Class

Class

Scr

Scr

Com

Com Points

378.0
350.0
320.5
312.0
304.5
293.5
288.0
273.5

Combined

Victoria

South Australia
Queensland

New South Wales
Northern Australia

United

Australian Capital Territory
Western Australia

Pins
33094
33021
31537
31641
31312
30536
30933
30937

Points
160.5
157.0
129.5
128.0
124.0
107.0
106.5
95.5



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

MASON Robert
SANDS Robin
MORAITIS Joseph
REESE Colin
BAKIRTZIDIS Jim
PEARSON Vince
FLOYD Steve
HARVEY James
FITZPATRICK Bryan
FROST Alvin
NINNIS Peter
BISSELL Terry
CAMPBELL Andrew
HARRISON Les
BARRY Geoff

DE BLASIO Seb
PEARSALL Craig
QUARTERMAINE Scott
SZYMANSKI George
BURTON Darren
HALL Graham

HILL Lawrie

MURE Geoff
MADDEN Paul
SAMMUT George
KELLY Noel
ONLEY Roger
SPROULE Craig
NOLAN Craig
RODGERS Barry
WILLIAMS Greg

ACT
NA
VIC
NA

NSW
WA
SA

QLD

ACT
WA
WA

QLD

ACT

NSW
WA
NA

NSW
WA
WA
NA

QLD

QLD

QLD
VIC

United
United
United
ACT
United
NA
NSW

201.76
201.67
201.50
201.44
200.83
200.29
199.83
199.44
198.50
198.31
197.58
194.92
194.08
193.40
193.35
192.31
191.64
191.17
190.90
187.93
187.50
187.40
186.91
185.50
184.27
183.33
178.38
177.50
176.42
172.20
165.40

SPORTSPERSON: Chris Kirwin NA

SPORTSPERSON: Carol Johnson SA

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

JAMES Barbara
LUXFORD Kathy
MATTHEW Carol
MUXWORTHY Shirley
ONGLEY Barbara
MARGIOLAS Alice
FINDLAY Nola
STEWART Meredyth
BARRY Josie

AULD Lee
CAMPBELL Angy
FORREST Maxine
ROWAN Carolyn
ALEXANDER Joyce
McLEISH Kelly
PEARSON Maria
BULL Robyn

KAY Missy
JOHNSON Carol
O'DONNELL Evelyn
SNEDDON Kim
DOWLING Pam
PORTEOUS Val
BAKIRTZIDIS Noelle
HELEY Gale
MIFSUD Belinda
ASHTON Karen
JACK Susanne
PALMER Jenny
KIRKWOOD Brenda
BISSELL Vivienne

United
NSW
WA
United
WA
QLD
NA
SA
WA
ACT
ACT
WA
United
NA
United
WA
VIC
NSW
SA
United
NSW
NA
VIC
NSW
QLD
QLD
ACT
ACT
ACT
WA
QLD

177.50
176.82
176.81
176.08
175.93
175.92
175.08
174.46
174.33
173.25
171.94
170.65
170.60
170.07
169.60
169.59
169.55
169.47
169.18
168.75
168.33
168.15
167.64
166.36
166.00
164.20
162.60
162.33
161.57
158.50
147.00



2017 ATBSON INTERSTATE OPEN CHALLENGE SCORES

Australian Capital Territory Day One

Men Gt P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P66 G7 P7
MASON Robert 235 1.0 213 1.0 247 1.0 201 173 212

TU Ken 191 1.0 197 191 222 1.0 236
CAMPBELL Andrew 172 225 1.0 217 1.0 178 184

FITZPATRICK Bryan 225 1.0 182 188 257 1.0
SPROULE Craig 180 1.0 208 1.0 169

ZAGAR Albin 149 204 235 1.0 247 1.0 223 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 747 839 20 869 2.0 769 783 826 2.0 928 2.0
Women Gt P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P66 G7 P7
AULD Lee 171 184 1.0 188 1.0 166 156 170
PANAGILIAN Marylou 186 1.0 191 1.0 157 1.0 163 1.0 167

ASHTON Karen 168 1.0 131 131 181 1.0 160 1.0
CAMPBELL Angy 170 200 146 202 1.0 148 1.0 151
JACK Susanne 192 1.0 154 174 1.0 166
PALMER Jenny 207 1.0 153

Team Pinfall & Points 695 706 622 723 676 664 647

New South Wales Day One

Men Gi P11 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
WILLIAMS Greg 136 204 195 1.0 159
BAKIRTZIDIS Jim 267 1.0 177 176 151 227
LENTON Steve 228 1.0 208 1.0 182 227 1.0 215

PEARSALL Craig 211 1.0 233 1.0 186 174 1.0 189
HARRISON Les 210 184 1.0 209 171 1 1.0
KARAKOSTAS Jim 213 1.0 235 1.0 201 188 185

Team Pinfall & Points 919 2.0 853 2.0 729 803 2.0 762 729 746
Women Gi P11 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
BAKIRTZIDIS Noelle 147 168 162 1.0 161
LUXFORD Kathy 181 179 1.0 170 1.0 169
ROBERTSON Heather 187 156 171 197 236 1.0

KAY Missy 132 200 146 179 1.0 194 1.0
SNEDDON Kim 190 1.0 192 1.0 150 137 180 1.0

RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette 213 1.0 163 149 179 1.0 235 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 690 727 679 2.0 618 694 756 2.0 759



Northern Australia Day One

Men Gi PI G2 P2 G383 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
BURTON Darren 176 183 1.0 208 159 147
REESE Colin 238 1.0 169 181 215 1.0
RODGERS Barry 168 203 194 138
SANDS Robin 245 1.0 214 1.0 241 1.0 192 1.0 197 1.0
KIRWIN Chris 205 1.0 223 1.0 214 215 ' 1.0 204
DE BLASIO Seb 187 203 165 188 1.0 234 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 846 2.0 791 828 2.0 782 742 2.0 733 784 2.0
Women Gt Pt G2 P2 G383 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
ALEXANDER Joyce 169 198 1.0 193 1.0 148
DOWLING Pam 156 179 166 148
FINDLAY Nola 159 179 1.0 170 191 1.0 170
REESE Toni 168 1.0 193 1.0 181 1.0 198 204 1.0
THOMPSON Yvette 170 203 1.0 226 1.0 168 1.0 176
MATHESON Janine 175 1.0 140 226 1.0 212 1.0 231 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 669 715 1 2.0 735 743 2.0 755 2.0 699 781 2.0
[ Men 1 Gi|P1|G2[P2[G3|P3]/GalPalGs5lpP5]GelPe]G7[P7
WHYBROW Bob 168 208 269 1.0 231 1.0 205 1.0
HILL Lawrie 258 1.0 178 156 184 186
BISSELL Terry 196 1.0 186 243 1.0 205 1.0
HALL Graham 173 185 1.0 214 1.0 168 156
HARVEY James 233 1.0 195 194 185
MURE Geoff 199 1.0 236 1.0 210 1.0 205 168
Team Pinfall & Points 832 2.0 766 818 2.0 848 2.0 815 2.0 800 715
[ Women | G1 | P1|G2[P2]G3|P3|Ga]Pal[G5/P5]G6]|P6]G7[P7
HELEY Gale 146 159 150 152
CRISP Tracey 223 1.0 211 1.0 222 1.0 161 165 223 1.0
BISSELL Vivienne 129 157 146
MIFSUD Belinda 162 158 1.0 167 181 1.0
MARGIOLAS Alice 172 1.0 191 177 1.0 178 157
HARRISON Julie 155 205 1.0 220 1.0 223 1.0 233 1.0 175

Team Pinfall & Points 696 2.0 766 2.0 748 2.0 703 687 2.0 685 713 2.0



(Men | Gi[P1]G2lP2]G3[P3|GalPslGslPs|GelpPelGr]pP7
HUNT Golin 216 234 1.0 181 225 1.0 279 1.0

STOPPEL Tony 202 1.0 169 188 245 1.0 210
JOHNSON Bill 216 10 207 1.0 218 1.0 226 1.0 198 1.0
FERGUSSON Mike 211 10 234 10 204 1.0 255 1.0 203 1.0

ELLIOTT Jeff 182 1.0 226 10 247 10 268 1.0
FLOYD Steve 169 159 186 299 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 798 2.0 796 2.0 789 869 20 926 20 904 20 975 20
| Women | G1[P1]G2|P2]G3[P3|GalPslG5]P5|G6IPEG7|P7
STEWART Meredyth 179 185 198 1.0 215 1.0
KERR Jo 171 1.0 171 173 1.0 166

GOROSTIAGA Leanne 162 202 10 202 1.0 175 1.0 223 1.0
HOWIE Tracy 192 1.0 168 128 205 213 1.0
THOMPSON Gheryl 199 1.0 181 10 182 158 205 1.0 203
JOHNSON Carol 148 197 1.0 191 175

Team Pinfall & Points 718 |20 731 2.0 706 706 708 | 2.0 744 20 854 2.0
lUnte¢ | = DayOme |
(Men | Gi[P1]G2[P2]G3 P3| GalPslG5lP5]GElP6]G7|P7
BENSON Ghris 236 1.0 206 1.0 185 204 1.0 227 1.0
NOLAN Craig 194 180 1.0 173 155 166
SAMMUT George 212 1.0 181 227 10 175 1.0
KELLY Noel 201 161 146 165

ONLEY Roger 189 210 192 1.0 186 167

MUXWORTHY Martin 191 1.0 202 228 1.0 189 213 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 810 789 756 751 687 787 781 | 2.0
| Women | Gi [Pt G2|P2]|G3[P3|GalPs  G5]P5|G6P6|G7|P7
JAMES Barbara 158 175 1.0 212 10 178 171 1.0
ROWAN Carolyn 152 146 194 1.0 183 1.0 190 1.0

PETERS Justine 161 162 167 178 | 1.0
MCLEISH Kelly 203 1.0 139 175 1.0 188 1.0 169
O'DONNELL Evelyn 179 1.0 180 1.0 202 1.0 160 157
MUXWORTHY Shirley 179 1.0 194 1.0 185 1.0 161__1.0

Team Pinfall & Points 701 ' 2.0 664 663 742 20 764 2.0 689 2.0 675



[ Men 1 Gi|P1|G2[P2[G3|P3|GalPalG5lpP5]GE]P6|G7[P7
DODDS Barry 183 198 200 202 206 1.0
BELL Stephen 202 203 196 1.0 175 236 1.0
THORPE Andrew 206 177 225 1.0 216 1.0
NOTMAN Alan 202 150 268 1.0 228 1.0 247 1.0
MADDEN Paul 181 156 196 171
MORAITIS Joseph 219 177 227 1.0 211 1.0 204
Team Pinfall & Points 793 728 796 710 937 2.0 860 2.0 838
IE!
DODDS Mary 224 232 215 1.0 235 223 1.0
BULL Robyn 186 1.0 171 1.0 180 181 1.0
NEWMAN Karen 205 1.0 183 1.0 184 1.0 210 1.0 184 1.0
BOOTH Lee 184 219 1.0 216 214 1.0 180 1.0 204 1.0
PORTEOUS Val 135 184 1.0 192 144
BENSON Sharon 235 1.0 191 1.0 167 187
Team Pinfall & Points 848 2.0 779 20 754 2.0 780 2.0 743 806 2.0 755 2.0
Western Australia Day One
Men Gt P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
PEARSON Vince 180 233 1.0 235 1.0 184 1.0 181
BARRY Geoff 204 1.0 173 1.0 219 1.0 162 145
NINNIS Peter 202 213 1.0 202 1.0 217 1.0 193 1.0 227 1.0
SZYMANSKI George 215 1.0 191 1.0 191 227 1.0
QUARTERMAINE Scott 211 1.0 171 130
FROST Alvin 226 1.0 213 1.0 157 215 1.0 214
Team Pinfall & Points 812 832 2.0 805 2.0 787 2.0 733 795 2.0 767
Women Gt P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7
KIRKWOOD Brenda 133 173 141 187
MATTHEW Carol 170 237 1.0 173 169
ONGLEY Barbara 214 1.0 159 184 1.0 174
BARRY Josie 171 1.0 169 202 1.0 179 159
PEARSON Maria 155 161 167 183 1.0 168 210 1.0
FORREST Maxine 171 1.0 191 160 137 166
Team Pinfall & Points 630 694 746 2.0 742 2.0 681 638 732



2017 ATBSON INTERSTATE OPEN CHALLENGE SCORES

Australian Capital Territory Day Two

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi10 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 G14 P14
MASON Robert 215 1.0 207 1.0 233 1.0 189 208 | 1.0 150

TU Ken 192 1.0 236 1.0 168 171

CAMPBELL Andrew 214 210 202 ' 1.0 166

FITZPATRICK Bryan 170 188 1.0 174 165 202 1.0 199
SPROULE Craig 166 152 181 182 @ 0.5
ZAGAR Albin 234 1.0 200 | 1.0 201 1.0 244 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 743 783 2.0 789 798 775 2.0 756 2.0 775
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi10 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 G14 P14
AULD Lee 181 ' 1.0 173 179 1.0 158 173
PANAGILIAN Marylou 161 168 199 1.0 190 1.0 171 174 1.0
ASHTON Karen 141 199 160 194
CAMPBELL Angy 160 168 1.0 143 190 1.0
JACK Susanne 173 1.0 124 178 135

PALMER Jenny 151 ' 1.0 178 145 144 153

Team Pinfall & Points 666 2.0 643 662 643 676 642 731 | 2.0
New South Wales Day Two

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi10 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 G14 P14
WILLIAMS Greg 148 112 136
BAKIRTZIDIS Jim 268 1.0 196 1.0 209 1.0 213 189 174 1.0 190 1.0
LENTON Steve 223 1.0 227 1.0 172 192

PEARSALL Craig 193 186 1.0 180 192 1.0
HARRISON Les 173 147 266 1.0 201 1.0 187
KARAKOSTAS Jim 194 1.0 212 1.0 192 180 205 1.0

Team Pinfall & Points 878 2.0 821 | 2.0 746 732 808 | 2.0 667 705
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 Gi10 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 G14 P14
BAKIRTZIDIS Noelle 152 170 1.0 185 1.0 205 1.0 143
LUXFORD Kathy 177 1.0 202 1.0 176 197 175 1.0 137
ROBERTSON Heather 169 1.0 227 10 196 1.0 204 1.0 182 1.0 248 1.0 256 1.0
KAY Missy 207 1.0 169 169 123 182 ' 1.0
SNEDDON Kim 161

RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette 213 169 229 1.0 188 | 1.0

Team Pinfall & Points 750 742 120 719 | 20 673 793 1 20 816 | 20 718 2.0



Northern Australia Day Two

Men Gg8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi2 P12 G13 P13 Gi14 P14
BURTON Darren 147 181 163 212 1 1.0
REESE Colin 203 1.0 200 179 149 236 1.0 232 @ 1.0
RODGERS Barry 159 184 1.0 167 164 1.0
SANDS Robin 177 223 05 213 1.0 232 1 1.0 192 @ 1.0
KIRWIN Chris 183 1.0 211 05 191 1.0 201 184
DE BLASIO Seb 144 216 1.0 208 | 1.0 176
Team Pinfall & Points 707 850 1.0 791 | 20 683 698 798 800 | 2.0
Women Gg8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi2 P12 G13 P13 Gi14 P14
ALEXANDER Joyce 191 1.0 172 169 153 159
DOWLING Pam 167 146 202 ' 1.0 168 | 1.0 186 1.0
FINDLAY Nola 175 1.0 202 1.0 204 1.0 156
REESE Toni 105 290 1.0 171 | 1.0 145
THOMPSON Yvette 221 ' 1.0 158 163 166 185 1.0
MATHESON Janine 177 1.0 170 162 1.0 222 1.0 201
Team Pinfall & Points 684 651 711 817 1 20 691 20 701 | 20 731 20
[Men 1 G8|P8]Go PolGiolP10lGIt|PIt]Gi2] P12 GI3|P13]Gl4 ] P14]
WHYBROW Bob 213 184 183 166 225
HILL Lawrie 170 202 224 | 1.0 196 176
BISSELL Terry 177 170 1.0 187 1.0 188
HALL Graham 159 218 1.0 206 | 1.0 158
HARVEY James 205 1.0 221 1.0 211 1.0 206 143
MURE Geoff 176 1.0 178 171 1.0 188 162
Team Pinfall & Points 753 | 2.0 801 758 | 2.0 743 720 737 751
| Women | G8 | P8 GO | P9 | Gi0l P10l GIt|Pit]Gi2] P12 GI3| P13 ] Gl4 ] P14]
HELEY Gale 183 1.0 175 1.0 162 1.0 181 1.0 147
CRISP Tracey 165 180 196 1.0 2256 1.0 216 1.0 210 1.0
BISSELL Vivienne 129 154 175 128
MIFSUD Belinda 147 194 1.0 161 1.0 171
MARGIOLAS Alice 169 156 = 0.5 167
HARRISON Julie 185 1.0 200 1.0 264 1.0 170 247 1.0 161 1.0

Team Pinfall & Points 628 681 2.0 736 20 775 | 20 741 772 | 2.0 685



(Men 1 G8 /P8G9 [P9]G10lP10]GI1 PI1]GI2I P12]GI3 ] P13]G14 ] P14
HUNT Golin 189 211 05 238 1.0 210 10 166 1.0
STOPPEL Tony 220 212 1.0 243 10 230 10 193 1.0
JOHNSON Bill 237 |10 242 10 214 10 247 10
FERGUSSON Mike 188 223 05 210 | 10 226 193 1.0
ELLIOTT Jeff 208 1.0 204 213 203 | 1.0 188
FLOYD Steve 221 10 256 10 224 10 175
Team Pinfall & Points 805 850 1.0 882 | 20 922 | 20 902 | 20 829 | 20 794 | 20

| Women | G8 /P8G9 | P9 |GI0lP10]GI1 I PI1]GI2| P12]GI3 | P13 ] G14 | P14
STEWART Meredyth 146 155 168 1.0 170 162
KERR Jo 233 1.0 169 1.0 201 10 167 180 1.0
GOROSTIAGA Leanne 148 214 10 211 |10 199 | 1.0
HOWIE Tracy 226 1.0 189 1.0 164 208 10 179 1.0
THOMPSON Gheryl 167 216 10 202 10 166 193 1.0
JOHNSON Carol 149 152 186 159
Team Pinfall & Points 756 2.0 739 2.0 722 737 |20 702 | 20 730 693 | 2.0

(Untee | = DpayTwo |

(Men 1 G8/P8|G9 /P9 [GI0lP10]GI1 | PI1[GI2I P12]GI3 | P13]G14 | P14
BENSON Ghris 192 227 10 214 226 10 157
NOLAN Craig 163 179 1.0 200
SAMMUT George 193 190 203 207 10 176
KELLY Noel 143 159 216 | 1.0 213 10 192 1.0
ONLEY Roger 171 159 192 1.0 189 1.0
MUXWORTHY Martin 179 182 10 247 10 219 192 188
Team Pinfall & Points 670 707 736 897 | 20 809 823 | 20 726 | 2.0

| Women | G8 P8G9 | PY|GI0l P10 GI1 | P11]GI2  P12]GI3 | P13 | G14 | P14
JAMES Barbara 144 190 1.0 199 1.0 168
ROWAN Carolyn 158 1.0 179 149 169 170 1.0
PETERS Justine 212 10 176 1.0 201 1.0 180 167
MCLEISH Kelly 151 156 144 171 10 174
O'DONNELL Evelyn 153 137 164
MUXWORTHY Shirley 216 1.0 181 16110 184 10 197 10 168 1.0

Team Pinfall & Points 660 740 2.0 717 641 677 704 | 2.0 680



[ Men | G8 /P8G9 | P9 G0/ P10 Gl P11 [G12|P12]G13|P13[G14|Pi4|
DODDS Barry 170 236 1.0 214 | 1.0 244 1.0 219 1.0
BELL Stephen 232 1.0 241 10 217 1.0 223 1.0
THORPE Andrew 226 1.0 199 1.0 262 1.0 218 1.0 208
NOTMAN Alan 212 234 1.0 225 1.0 236 1.0 170 204
MADDEN Paul 174 1.0 177 183 1.0 164
MORAITIS Joseph 214 1.0 197 223 145
Team Pinfall & Points 846 2.0 849 20 883 20 902 2.0 835 20 820 20 732

[ Women | G8 [ P8G9 | P9 | G0 P10 | Gi1 P11 |G12|P12|G13 | P13 | G4 | P14
DODDS Mary 195 192 1.0 190 1.0 238 1.0 174
BULL Robyn 180 1.0 137 147 166 @ 1.0
NEWMAN Karen 175 1.0 191 1.0 189 216 1.0 133
BOOTH Lee 168 177 176 1.0 165 176 1.0
PORTEOUS Val 193 1.0 149 173 ' 1.0 186 1.0
BENSON Sharon 170 1.0 156 0.5 176 1.0 193 1.0 169 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 733 2.0 665 738 2.0 740 2.0 758 2.0 667 649
Western Australia Day Two
Men Gg8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi12 P12 Gi13 P13 Gi14 Pi14
PEARSON Vince 210 1.0 181 216 180 182 | 0.5
BARRY Geoff 236 1.0 223 1.0 194 153 203 1.0
NINNIS Peter 202 162 201 1.0 243 | 1.0
SZYMANSKI George 183 1.0 181 1.0 201 177
QUARTERMAINE Scott 189 1.0 186 163 221 1.0 183
FROST Alvin 172 170 179 225 1.0 211 ' 1.0
Team Pinfall & Points 773 2.0 699 794 852 | 2.0 769 735 805 @ 2.0
Women Gg8 P8 G9 P9 Gi0 P10 Gi11 P11 Gi2 P12 Gi13 P13 Gi14 P14
KIRKWOOD Brenda
MATTHEW Carol 155 153 159 181 177 1 1.0 204 1.0
ONGLEY Barbara 198 1.0 165 200 @ 1.0 154 135
BARRY Josie 184 170 1.0 181 204 157 192 | 1.0
PEARSON Maria 196 170 145 168 1.0 158
FORREST Maxine 176 1.0 181 1.0 215 1.0 160 1.0 172 174

Team Pinfall & Points 713 2.0 669 792 2.0 693 652 637 728



2017 ATBSON INTERSTATE OPEN CHALLENGE SCORES

Australian Capital Territory Day Three Totals
Men G15 P15 Gi16 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins  Points Gms Ave
MASON Robert 214 1.0 186 1.0 198 194 | 1.0 155 3430 10.0 17 | 201.76
TU Ken 218 1.0 185 219 1.0 179 246 1.0 2851 7.0 14 | 203.64
CAMPBELL Andrew 179 186 181 209 1.0 2523 4.0 13 | 194.08
FITZPATRICK Bryan 232 198 1.0 201 163 232 1.0 200 3176 6.0 16 | 198.50
SPROULE Craig 197 181 | 1.0 159 1775 3.5 10  177.50
ZAGAR Albin 156 231 1.0 189 172 = 1.0 172 2857 9.0 14 | 204.07
Team Pinfall & Points 822 751 2.0 773 773 2.0 748 738 827 2.0 16612 20.0 84 | 197.76
59.5 Ttl Pnts
Women Gi5 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins  Points Gms Ave
AULD Lee 206 1.0 191 1.0 153 143 180 1.0 2772 7.0 16 | 173.25
PANAGILIAN Marylou 200 1.0 188 1.0 200 203 1.0 159 214 1.0 189 3280 11.0 18 | 182.22
ASHTON Karen 137 158 192 1.0 176 177 134 2439 4.0 15 | 162.60
CAMPBELL Angy 193 1.0 158 169 1.0 190 171 192 1.0 2751 7.0 16 | 171.94
JACK Susanne 217 1.0 165 148 122 1948 4.0 12 162.33
PALMER Jenny 1131 2.0 7 161.57
Team Pinfall & Points 747 2.0 669 723 2.0 776 2.0 659 656 695 2.0 14321 12.0 84 | 170.49
47.0 Ttl Pnts
New South Wales Day Three Totals
Men Gi5 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins  Points Gms Ave
WILLIAMS Greg 192 1.0 169 203 1.0 1654 3.0 10 | 165.40
BAKIRTZIDIS Jim 192 258 1.0 180 190 175 183 3615 7.0 18 | 200.83
LENTON Steve 188 219 1.0 215 1.0 178 216 1.0 186 194 3270 8.0 16 | 204.38
PEARSALL Craig 205 187 190 1.0 157 200 2683 6.0 14  191.64
HARRISON Les 186 @ 1.0 1934 5.0 10  193.40
KARAKOSTAS Jim 163 218 197 213 1.0 221 1.0 227 1.0 3244 8.0 16 | 202.75
Team Pinfall & Points 735 864 2.0 797 754 2.0 809 @ 2.0 739 804 16400 18.0 84 | 195.24
55.0 Ttl Pnts
Women Gi5 P15 Gi6 P16 Gi17 P17 Gi18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins  Points Gms Ave
BAKIRTZIDIS Noelle 144 193 | 1.0 1830 5.0 11 166.36
LUXFORD Kathy 170 201 1.0 161 159 210 1.0 163 179 3006 7.0 17 | 176.82
ROBERTSON Heather 1919 1 1.0 192 1.0 206 1.0 188 189 1.0 173 200 1.0 3768 13.0 19 | 198.32
KAY Missy 171 ' 1.0 166 1.0 156 158 1.0 190 1.0 2542 8.0 15 | 169.47
SNEDDON Kim 1010 3.0 6 168.33
RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette 199 ' 10 226 10 192 10 176 1.0 183 ' 1.0 177 1.0 202 1.0 3085 12.0 16 = 192.81
Team Pinfall & Points 723 20 78 | 20 715 2.0 667 1.0 775 2.0 671 771 2.0 15241 25.0 84 | 181.44
73.0  Total @ Points



Northern Australia Day Three Totals
Men Gi15 P15 Gi16 P16 Gi17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Points Gms  Ave
BURTON Darren 180 190 1.0 221 230 234 1.0 2631 4.0 14  187.93
REESE Colin 232 1.0 184 212 181 179 233 1.0 3228 7.0 16 | 201.44
RODGERS Barry 132 213 1722 2.0 10  172.20
SANDS Robin 179 142 172 228 1.0 178 1.0 3025 10.5 15 | 201.67
KIRWIN Chris 214 1.0 197 222 1.0 192 226 1.0 212 1.0 3294 9.5 16 | 205.88
DE BLASIO Seb 212 1.0 175 232 1.0 160 2500 6.0 13 192.31
Team Pinfall & Points 837 2.0 698 846 2.0 695 798 830 2.0 858 20 16395 21.0 84 | 195.18
60.0 Ttl Pnts
Women Gi15 P15 Gi16 P16 Gi17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Points Gms  Ave
ALEXANDER Joyce 143 157 146 191 1 1.0 192 1.0 2381 5.0 14 | 170.07
DOWLING Pam 164 150 194 1.0 160 1.0 2186 5.0 13 | 168.15
FINDLAY Nola 188 136 171 2101 5.0 12 | 175.08
REESE Toni 152 204 191 1 1.0 169 1.0 146 2517 8.0 14 | 179.79
THOMPSON Yvette 192 1.0 162 202 1.0 221 1.0 160 205 1.0 171 3149 9.0 17 | 185.24
MATHESON Janine 156 212 1.0 162 1.0 137 2583 9.0 14 184.50
Team Pinfall & Points 651 673 737 20 738 1.0 614 727 2.0 694 2.0 14917 23.0 84 | 177.58
64.0 Ttl Pnts
WHYBROW Bob 192 185 228 1.0 279 10 228 1.0 23 1.0 218 1.0 3617 212.76
HILL Lawrie 214 1.0 142 195 192 138 2811 3.0 15 187.40
BISSELL Terry 214 1.0 214 10 195 1.0 183 1.0 176 2534 9.0 13 | 194.92
HALL Graham 229 1.0 201 1.0 183 1.0 2250 7.0 12 187.50
HARVEY James 243 1.0 168 185 185 1.0 177 203 1.0 237 1.0 3191 8.0 16 | 199.44
MURE Geoff 163 2056 5.0 11 186.91
Team Pinfall & Points 878 2.0 696 810 2.0 841 20 795 2.0 813 2.0 769 16459 22.0 84 | 195.94
62 0 Ttl Pnts
HELEY Gale 181 192 | 1.0 161 169 2158 13 | 166.00
CRISP Tracey 155 170 269 1.0 194 167 196 1.0 185 1.0 3733 1 1.0 19 | 196.47
BISSELL Vivienne 191 = 1.0 143 118 1470 1.0 10 | 147.00
MIFSUD Belinda 135 166 1642 4.0 10  164.20
MARGIOLAS Alice 193 1.0 162 202 1.0 185 1.0 178 1.0 2287 6.5 13 | 175.92
HARRISON Julie 186 207 1.0 181 1.0 197 1.0 159 155 265 1.0 3788 13.0 19  199.37
Team Pinfall & Points 725 2.0 682 703 738 1.0 720 20 697 2.0 797 2.0 15078 27.0 84 | 179.50
67.5 Total Points



South Australia

HUNT Colin 205 1.0 210 | 1.0 2564 12 | 213.67
STOPPEL Tony 223 210 1.0 214 183 213 3155 7.0 15 | 210.33
JOHNSON Bill 245 1.0 258 1.0 195 1.0 245 1.0 183 3131 13.0 14 | 223.64
FERGUSSON Mike 233 1.0 204 10 232 1.0 212 1.0 202 10 189 1.0 237 1.0 3656 145 17 | 215.06
ELLIOTT Jeff 225 1.0 188 140 175 205 1.0 2872 8.0 14 | 205.14
FLOYD Steve 170 190 | 1.0 165 184 2398 5.0 12 | 199.83
Team Pinfall & Points 831 2.0 814 | 20 916 2.0 841 20 750 774 809 17776 = 31.0 84 | 211.62
87.0 Ttl Pnts
STEWART Meredyth 175 1.0 185 1.0 163 1.0 167 2268 6.0 13 | 174.46
KERR Jo 208 1.0 211 1.0 156 168 138 2512 8.0 14 | 179.43
GOROSTIAGA Leanne 196 1.0 183 1.0 160 179 1.0 181 1.0 2635 11.0 14 | 188.21
HOWIE Tracy 190 1.0 202 144 197 1.0 2605 8.0 14 | 186.07
THOMPSON Cheryl 2010 1.0 169 1.0 170 1.0 200 182 213 1.0 157 3364 10.0 18 | 186.89
JOHNSON Carol 175 1.0 162 167 1.0 1861 3.0 11 169.18
Team Pinfall & Points 780 2.0 748 2.0 676 749 682 676 688 15245 24.0 84 | 181.49
70.0 Ttl Pnts
[ United | DayThree | Totals |
[ Men | G15]/ P15/ G16] P16 G17 | P17 [ G18 | P18 | G19 | P19 [ G20 | P20 [ G21 | P21 | Pins | Points | Gms | Ave |
BENSON Chris 237 1.0 152 179 1.0 162 212 1.0 224 3240 202.50
NOLAN Craig 181 210 147 169 1.0 2117 3.0 12 176.42
SAMMUT George 157 158 159 193 175 158 2764 4.0 15 | 184.27
KELLY Noel 155 245 1.0 204 1.0 2200 5.0 12 | 183.33
ONLEY Roger 152 201 138 173 2319 3.0 13 | 178.38
MUXWORTHY Martin 226 1.0 181 200 1.0 237 236 1.0 3310 8.0 16 | 206.88
Team Pinfall & Points 730 688 815 702 702 793 2.0 791 15950 10.0 84 | 189.88
42 0 Ttl Pnts
JAMES Barbara 191 1.0 199 193 | 1.0 183 1.0 124 2485 177.50
ROWAN Carolyn 190 | 1.0 165 1.0 168 200 1.0 146 2559 8.0 15 170.60
PETERS Justine 178 1.0 149 193 | 1.0 188 1.0 186 186 1.0 2684 8.0 15 | 178.93
McLEISH Kelly 167 165 1.0 209 160 173 1.0 2544 6.0 15 | 169.60
O'DONNELL Evelyn 171 174 1.0 160 188 | 1.0 2025 5.0 12 | 168.75
MUXWORTHY Shirley 167 1.0 152 1.0 144 2289 11.0 13 | 176.08
Team Pinfall & Points 706 681 2.0 704 667 1.0 753 2.0 729 2.0 629 14586 19.0 84 | 173.64

65.0 Total Points



DODDS Barry 213 198 204 244 ' 1.0 216 1.0 215 1.0 3362 16 | 210.13
BELL Stephen 212 ' 1.0 228 1.0 196 | 1.0 195 212 1.0 169 3137 10.0 15 | 209.13
THORPE Andrew 236 1.0 214 1.0 245 1.0 190 1.0 213 191 1.0 216 1.0 3442 12.0 16 | 215.13
NOTMAN Alan 232 1 1.0 198 10 223 1.0 234 1.0 224 1.0 278 1.0 3765 12.0 17 | 221.47
MADDEN Paul 197 256 1.0 1855 3.0 10 | 185.50
MORAITIS Joseph 198 1.0 2015 4.0 10 | 201.50
Team Pinfall & Points 893 1 2.0 838 20 861 | 20 823 879 | 20 875 20 878 20 17576 28.0 84 | 209.24
77.0 Ttl Pnts
DODDS Mary 113 211 1 1.0 227 10 166 1.0 203 1.0 170 3208 12.0 16 | 200.50
BULL Robyn 155 183 179 1.0 1865 6.0 11 169.55
NEWMAN Karen 193 1.0 167 215 | 1.0 139 176 2760 10.0 15 | 184.00
BOOTH Lee 216 1 1.0 214 10 198 10 198 1.0 189 1.0 180 1.0 199 3473 12.0 18 | 192.94
PORTEOUS Val 147 160 1.0 181 1844 5.0 11 167.64
BENSON Sharon 180 182 1.0 162 200 1.0 2368 8.5 13 | 182.15
Team Pinfall & Points 664 772 | 20 723 2.0 802 20 654 20 743 2.0 745 15518 = 30.0 84 | 184.74
83.5 Ttl Pnts
Western Australia Day Three Totals
Men Gi5 P15 G16 P16 Gi17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Points Gms  Ave
PEARSON Vince 194 225 ' 1.0 201 ' 1.0 190 1.0 206 1.0 204 203 = 1.0 3405 9.5 17 | 200.29
BARRY Geoff 236 1.0 157 256 1.0 212 | 1.0 1683 159 192 3287 9.0 17 | 193.35
NINNIS Peter 174 179 201 165 182 1.0 2963 8.0 15 | 197.53
SZYMANSKI George 177 166 1909 5.0 10 | 190.90
QUARTERMAINE Scott 203 1.0 255 1.0 190 192 1.0 2294 6.0 12 | 191.17
FROST Alvin 202 1.0 181 213 2578 6.0 13 | 198.31
Team Pinfall & Points 807 816 835 733 753 | 2.0 734 800 2.0 16436 18.0 84 | 195.67
61.5 Ttl Pnts
Women Gi5 P15 Gi16 P16 Gi17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins Points Gms  Ave
KIRKWOOD Brenda 634 0.0 4 158.50
MATTHEW Carol 138 164 215 ' 1.0 213 1.0 191 | 1.0 130 2829 6.0 16 | 176.81
ONGLEY Barbara 202 177 147 152 184 1.0 194 1.0 2639 6.0 15 | 175.93
BARRY Josie 160 141 181 165 2615 4.0 15 17433
PEARSON Maria 122 169 146 216 = 1.0 171 178 2883 4.0 17 | 169.59
FORREST Maxine 170 173 173 1.0 162 147 173 2901 6.0 17 | 170.65
Team Pinfall & Points 670 636 704 662 740 632 710 14501 8.0 84 | 172.63

34.0 Til Pnts



RESTRICTED CHALLENGE ALL STARS

1 | PALMER Richie WA 210.18 1 | TELFORD Jenny SA 209.81
2 | SNEDDON Graeme NSW | 209.47 2 | PALMER Jenny WA | 207.76
3 | McGRATH Terry TAS | 206.47 3 | WILKINSON Gail NA 205.14
4 | BURNS Tony ACT | 205.14 4 | IPOCK Carmel WA | 203.57
5 | AXEN Rick VIC 203.94 5 | JAMES Barbara WA | 201.65
6 | DALE Alan SA 203.75 6 | O'DONNELL Evelyn NSW | 201.13
CLASSIC CHALLENGE ALL STARS
1 | JANIC Ranko NSW | 212.89
2 | STEWART Jeff SA | 208.57
3 | SGROI Maurice VIC | 196.13
4 | STOPPEL Stacey SA | 182.36
5 | VREUGDENBURG Shirley SA | 181.43
6 | GOROSTIAGA Leanne SA | 179.50
OPEN CHALLENGE ALL STARS
1 | JOHNSON Bill SA 223.64 1 | DODDS Mary VIC 200.50
2 | NOTMAN Alan VIC | 22147 2 | HARRISON Julie QLD | 199.37
3 | THORPE Andrew VIC | 215.13 3 | ROBERTSON Heather NSW | 198.32
4 | FERGUSSON Mike SA 215.06 4 | CRISP Tracey QLD | 196.47
5 | WHYBROW Bob QLD | 212.76 5 | BOOTH Lee VIC 192.94
6 | STOPPEL Tony SA 210.33 6 | RIGBY-SAMMUT Janette NSW | 192.81




